AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION/MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT T CONTRACTIDConE | P T 8
2. AMEgDMENTIMODEFICATION NO. 3. EFFECTIVE DATE 4, RE§U|SS|TIONEIPURCEASE REQ,NQ, B PROJECT NO. (I appilcable}
PO0001 | SEE SCHEDULE \
_1SSUED BY  ESCHWSK "CODE FAB708 7 ADMINIGTERED BY ( olher than llem 6) CODE "82206A
ELECTRONIC SYSTEMS CENTER DCMA BOSTON ' )
AR FORCE MATERIAL COMMAND, USAF 495 SUMMER ST :
75 VANDENBERG DRIVE, BLDG 1630 BOSTON MA 02210-2138

HANSCOM AFB, MA 01731-2119
ANDREW D: GILLMAN 781-377-6131
Andrew.GIllman@Hansoom.AF.Mll :

B. NAME AND ADDRESS OF CONTRACTCR (No,, street, €0 ™ | BA, AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION NQO.
TITAN SYSTEMS CORPORATION MAILING ,
SYSTEMS MANAGEMENT SERVICES DIVISIO LING DATE GB. DATED (SEE ITEM 11)
700 TECHNOLOGY PARK DRIVE :
B‘)!ldléEgggpé'}\qg 01821 JUN 1 4 2002 10A, MODlElCATION OF CONTRACT/ORDER NO.
(703) 756- X (:S35F5396H F19628-02-F-8179
: 108, DATED (SEE ITEM 13)

CoDE___ 8X511 [ FACILITY CODE - 21 APR 2002

T TFI5 TTEM ONLY APPLIES 10 AMENDMENTS OF SOLICITATIONS

The above numbered solichation ig amended aa set forth in item 4. The hour and date spacified for receipt of Offars D o extended, D is pot extended.

Offars must acknowledge receipt of this amendment prior to the hour and date specifiad In the sollcitation or as amended, by one of the following methods:

{a) By compisling ltems 8 &nd 16, and returning _______coplesafthe amendment; (b) By acknowledging recelpt of this amandment on gach copy of the offer .
submittad; or {¢) By separate latter or telegram which Includas a refarance to the salicitation and amendmant numbers,  FAILURE OF YOUR ACKNOWLEDGMENT TO BE
RECEIVED AT THE PLACE DESIGNATED FOR THE RECEIPT OF OFFERS PRIOR TO THE HOUR AND DATE SPECIFIED MAY RESULT IN-REJECTION OF YOQUR OFFER.
If by virtue of this amendmant you desire 1o change an offer already suhmitted, such change may he made by telagram:or letter, providad each telagram or tettar makes rafarence
1o the solicitation and this amendment, and is racolvad prior to he apening hour and dats epacified. ‘ ‘ . ‘

| 10 e O e
42, ACCOUNTING AND APPROPRIATION DATA (If required)

SEE SCHEDULE _ : .
. 13, THIS ITEM APPLIES ONLY TO MODIFICATION OF CONTRACTS/ORDERS,
IT MODIFIES THE CONTRACT/ORDER NC. AS DESCRIBED IN ITEM 14.
'y _
A THIS CHANGE ORDER IS ISSUED PURSUANT TO: ( ) THE CHANGES SET FORTH IN ITEM 14 ARE MADE IN THE CONTRACT ORDER NO. ITEM
10A.

X B, THE ABOVE NUMBERED CONTRACT/ORDER IS MODIFIED TO REELECT THE ADMINISTRATIVE CHANGES (such as changes In paying-office,
appropriation data, etc.) SET FORTH INITEM 14, PURSUANT TO THE AUTHORITY OF FAR 43.103(b). . . -

T. THIS SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT IS ENTERED INTO FURSUANT TC AUTHORITY CF:

D. OTHER (Spscify type of modification and authorily)

E.  IMPORTANT: Contractor is not, D is required to elgn this document and ratuen coples to the issuing cffica.
14, DESCRIPTION OF AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION (Orgenized by UCF saclion headings, Including solichatlionicontract subjact matter where feaslbla.)

The purpose of this unllatera! administrative modification, PO0001, Is to replace R&D funding on CLINS 0001 and 0003, with Procuremant
funding on CLINs 0006 and 0008, for a net change of ZERO to the total contract value; and to effect minor adminstrative changes to the

DD264 and ACRN AB.

THE EFFECTIVE DATE OF THIS MODIFICATION IS THE STAMPED MAIL DATE.
Except as provided hereln, all terms and conditions of the document referencad [n item BA of 10A, as heratofore changed, remalns unchanged and In full force and effact.

T6h, NAME AND TITLE OF SIGNER (Type or prinl) T6A. NAME AND TITLE OF SIGNER (Type or prini)
JOSEPH J. BUZZELL
\" Contracting Officer
158, CONTRACTOR/OFFEROR 16C. DATE SIGNED 6B, UNITED GTATES OF AMERICA 16C. DATE SIGNED

4 JUN 203

(Signature of persan authorized to sign)

3N 7540-01-162-8070 i 30-105 u |V “7STANDARD FORM 30 (REV.10-83)
{EVIOUS EDITION UNUSABLE Presoctined by GSA
ConWlite Version 5.0.5 FAR (48 CFR) 63.243

Crealed 13 Jun 2002 3:41 PM.




A. PURPOSE!

The purpose of this unilateral administrative modification, PO0001, is to replace R&D funding on CLINs
0001 and 0003, with Procurement funding on CLINs 0008 and 0008, for a net change of ZERO to the
total contract value; and to effect minor adminstrative changes to the DD254 and ACRN AB. This
modification is Issued in sequence.

B. AMENDMENT OF TASK CRDER:
Task Order Number F19628-02-F-8179 is amended as follows:

1. SECTION A - CONTRACT FORM:
DD 1155, Block 2, is changed as follows:

FROM: F19628-02-F-8170
TO:  F19628-02-F-8179 P00001

2, SECTION B - SUPPLIES OR SERVICES:
a. Change the value of CLINs/SubCLINs 0001, 000101, 0003, 000301, 0006, 000601 and 0008 as

follows:

CLIN/SubCLIN FROM BY TO

0001 - $3,466,787.61 ($268,620.00) $3,198,167.61
000101 $3,264,930.58 ($268,620.00) $2,996,310.58
0003 $ 221,022.39 (3 7,380.00) $ 213,842.39
000301 $ 216,069.42 (6 7,380.00) $ 208,689.42
0006 $ 0.00 $268,620.00 $ 268,820.00
000601 $ 0.00 $268,620.00 - $ 268,620.00
0008 $ 0.00 $ 7.380.00 $ - 7.380,00
000801 $ 0.00 $ 7.,380.00 $ 7.380.00

b. Change ACRN for SubCLIN 000601 FROM: "U" TO: "BA"

c. Establish paragraph 1. under the description for SubCLIN 000601 as follows:
"Breakout for funding/payment purposes only. See Section G for payment instructions.”

d. Incorporate the above changes, and establish SubCLIN 000801, as follows:

Qty Unit Price
TE ] t Total ltem Amount

F19628-02-F-8179 POGOOI

FAGE 2 OF 6




0001

000101

000102

0003

000301

CLIN Change

~$268,620.00
Noun: JTF LABOR HOURS (R&D FUNDS) - BASIC PERIOD
New Total ltem Amount: $3,198,167.61
ACRN: 9
Contract type: Z -LABOR HOUR
Completion Date: 31 MAR 2003
Descriptive Data:

A. The Contractor shall furnish non-personal advisory & assistance services
Labor In support of the Joint STARS Joint Test Force (JTF) to accomplish tasks
as identified in Task Order Attachment No. 1, Statement of Work (SOW), in
accordance with GSA Schedule GS-35F-5396H and BPA F198628-02-A-0095, and
other terms and conditions of this Task Order.

B. This Task Order will be bllled at the hourly rates listed in the schedule at
Attachment No. 2, Labor Rates and Categories. Labor Rates inciude wages,
fringe benefits, overhead, general and administrative expenses, and profit.

C. This CLIN will be funded by R&D funds.

D. The Period of Performance is from 21 April 2002 to 31 March 2003.

CLIN Change
Noun: Funding Info Only
ACRN: AA -$268,620.00
Descriptive Data:
1. Breakout for funding/payment purposes. See Section G for payment instructions.
CLIN Change
Noun: - Funding Info Only
ACRN: AB +$0.00
Descriptive Data: .
1. Breakout for funding/payment purposes. See Section G for payment instructions. -
CLIN Change
-$7,380.00
Noun: TRAVEL (R&D FUNDS) - BASIC PERIOD
New Total ltem Amount: $213,642.39
ACRN: 9
Contract type: 3 -COST
Completion Date; 31 MAR 2003
Descriptive Data:

A. The Contractor shall provide Travel In support of CLIN 0001 on a cost-reimbursable
basls only as required, to include, but not limited to, meetings, briefings, lectures,
symposiums, mandatory training, and deployment support at both local and remote
locations. _

B. No profit or fee shall be payable in support of this CLIN, All allowable and allocable
"parmanent” relocation costs (in accordance with FAR 31.205-35 and FAR 31,205~
44(1)), when authorized by the Government, are recoverable costs under this CLIN. All
Other Direct Costs assoclated with these orders shall be reimbursed in accordance
with Section H Special Contract Requirement No. (7).

C. This CLIN will be funded by R&D funds.

D. The Period of Performance is from 21 April 2002 to 31 March 2003.

CLIN Change

Noun: Funding Info Only
ACRN: AA -$7,380.00
Descriptive Data:

1. Breakout for funding/payment purposes, See Section G for payment instructions.
F19628-02-F-8179 PO000]

PAGE30F 6




. Qty Unit Price
ITEM SUPPLIES OR SERVICES Purch Unit Total item Amount

0006 CLIN Change
+$268,620.00
Noun: JTF LABOR HOURS (PROC FUNDS) - BASIC PERIOD
New Total item Amount; $268,620,00
ACRN: 9
Contract type: Z - LABOR HOUR
Complelion Date: 31 MAR 2003
Descriptive Data:

A. The Contractor shall furnish non-personal advisory & assistance setvices
Labor In support of the Joint STARS Joint Test Force {JTF) to accomplish tasks
as identified in Task Order Attachment No. 1, Statement of Work (SOW), In
accordance with GSA Schedule G5-35F-5396H and BPA F19628-02-A-0095, and
other terms and conditions of this Task Order.

B. This Task Order will be billed at the hourly rates listed in the schedule at
Attachment No. 2, Labor Rates and Categories. Labor Rates include wages,
fringe benefits, overhead, general and administrative expenses, and profit,

C. This CLIN will be funded by Procurement funds.

D. The Period of Performance is fram 21 Aprit 2002 to 31 March 2003.

000601 CLIN Change
Noun: Funding info Only
ACRN: BA +$268,6820.00
Descriptive Data:
1. Breakout for funding/payment purposes. Sea Section G for payment instructions,
. 0008 CLIN Change
Co ‘ ' +$7,380.00
Noun: TRAVEL (PROC FUNDS}) - BASIC PERIOD
New Total Item Amount: $7,380.00
ACRN: 9
Contract type: S -COST
Completion Date: 31 MAR 2003
Descriptive Data:

A. The Contractor shall provide Travel in support of CLIN 0006 on a cost-reimbursable
basis only as requited, to include, but not limited to, meetings, briefings, lectures,
symposiums, mandatory training, and deployment support at both local and remote
locations.

B. No profit or fee shall be payable in support of this CLIN. All allowable and allocable
"nermanent" relocation costs (in accordance with FAR 31.205-36 and FAR 31,206-
44(1)), when authorized by the Government, are recoverable costs under this CLIN. All
Other Direct Costs associated with these orders shall be reimbursed In accordance
with Saction H Special Contract Requirement No. (7).

C. This CLIN will be funded by Procurement funds.

D. The Period of Performance Is from 21 April 2002 to 31 March 2003.

000801 CLIN Establish
Noun: Funding Info Only
ACRN: BA +$7,380.00
Descriptive Data;

1. Breakout for funding/payment purposes. See Section G for payment instructions.

. 3. SECTION G- T ADMINIST: 0] NT DATA:
F'19628-02-F-8179 POD0OL

PAGE4OF 6




a. Change descriptive paragraph 2 of ACRN AB to correct the error in the fund citation as follows:

FROM: "The fund citation as printed on the Obligation Authority/Allotment document Is:
5723600 292 6045 895000 6002 659900 HOA2600202"

TO: "The fund citation as printed on the Obligation Authority/Allotment document Is:
5723600 292 6045 695000 6002 659900 HOA2600282"

b. Change ACRN AA, establish ACRN BA, and incorporate the above change to ACRN AB as follows:

Obligation
ACRN Appropriation/Lmt Subhead/Supplemental Accounting Data Amount
AA ACRN Change -$276,000.00
57 23600 292 3650 670003 000000 00000 27581F 503000 F78100
New ACRN Amount:  $3,216,000.00
Funding breakdown: ~ On CLIN 000101;  -$268,620.00
On CLIN 000301: -$7,380.00
PRIMIPR: DEOBLIGATIONG1 -$276,000.00
Dascriptive data:
1. The following documents provided certified funding for obligation on ACRN AA:
PR/MIPR/OA AMOUNT — COMMENTS MoD
GJSXB026801813 $3,492,000.00 PR COMPLETE BASIC
N/A $ (276,000.00) N/A P00001
AB ACRN Change : +50.00
57 23600 202 6045 695000 600200 00000 000000 659900 F78100 '
Total ACRN Amount:  $70,000.00
Funding breakdown:  On CLIN 000102: +$0.00
Descriptive data:
1. The following documents provided certlfled funding for obligation on ACRN AB:
PR/MIPR/IOA __AMOUNT COMMENTS ____ MOD
HOA26800282 $70,000.00 OA COMPLETE BASIC

2. The fund cltation as printed on the Obligation Authority/Allotment document is:
5723600 292 6045 695000 6002 650900 HOA2600282

BA ACRN Establish $276,000.00
57 23010 112 3650 10E08B 010100 00000 27581F 503000 F78100
New ACRN Amount:  $276,000,00
Funding breakdown:  On CLIN 000601: +$268,620.00
On CLIN 000801: +$7,380.00

PRIMIPR: GJSXB026802056AMD001 $276,000.00

Descriptive dala:

1. The following documents provided certified funding for obligation on ACRN BA:

PR/MIPR/OA AMOUNT COMMENTS MOD

GJSXB026802056AMDO001 $ 276,000.00 PR COMPLETE P00001
4, SECTION J - ATTACHMENTS/EXHIBITS:

a. Change entry for Attachment 2 as follows:
FROM: "Labor Rates and Categories, dated 19 April 2002, 7 pages”

F19628-02-F-8179 POO0OL

PAGE 5 OF 6




. TO:  "Labor Rates and Categories, dated 04 June 2002, 7 pages”

b. Change entry for Attachment 3 as follows:
FROM: "DD Form 254, Contract Security Classification Specification, dated 19 April 2002, 16 pages"
TO:  "DD Form 254, Contract Security Classification Specification, datad 04 June 2002 16 pages"

5 C ] :
a. Remove and replace cover pages for Attachments 2 and 3, and Exhil#it A, with the attached cover
pages.

b. Update Task Order Attachment 2, Labor Rates and Categories, with the information contained In
Attachment 1 to this modification, dated 04 JUN 2002,

c. Change Task Order Attachment 3, DD254, Page 1, Block 64, line 2 a# follows:
FROM: "System Management Services Division"
TO:  "Systems Management Services Division"

d. Change Task Order Attachment 3, DD254, Page 1, Block 6b (CAGE CODE) as follows:
FROM: 1ULM7
TO:  3X511 l

C. Remove and replace applicable pages of the Task Order attachment% with the attached updated
change pages:

Modification
Attachment Number of Pages
Change Pages to Task Order Attachments 2 and 3 7
and Exhibit A
. F19628-02-F-8179 PO0GO1
PAGE 6 OF 6




Jan 31 03 05:39p

AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION/MODIFIGATION OF CONTRACT 1. CONTRACTIDCODE | Pagsi o POGES

7. AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION NO. 3. EFFECTIVE DATE 3, REQUISITIONIPURCHASE REGLNG. 5. PROJECT NO. (if appllcabie)
POO002 24 SEP 2002 SEE SCHEDULE

5. ISSUED BY  ESCHSK CODE FAB708 7. ADMINISTERED BY {If oiker then lem 6} CODE [ S2206A |

ELECTRONIC SYSTEMS GENTER DCMA BOSTON

AIR FORCE MATERIEL COMMAND, USAF 495 SUMMER ST

HANSCOM AFB, MA 01731-2119 BOSTON MA 02210-2138

JONATHAN W. MCGUGIN  781-377-3804
Jon McGuglin@hanscom.af.mil

8 NAME AND AUDRESS OF CONTRACTOR (No., Sirg o] . 0 | 8A. AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION NO.
S A
TITAN SYSTEMS CORPORATION M Ai L! N G D AT E S

SYSTEMS MANAGEMENT SERVICES DIVISIO
700 TECHNOLCGY PARK DRIVE

gélgiz%lgﬁé?hqé 01821 FEB 0% 2003 TOA. WODIFIGATION OF CONTRACT/ORDER NO,
. X GS3A5F5386H F19628-02-F-8179
. - - . 108, DATEG (SEE iTEM 13)
CODE___ 3X511 [ FACILTY CODE 21 APR 2002
11, THIS ITEM ONLY APPLIES TO AMENDMENTS OF SCLICITATIONS

D The alove numberad solictialion is amended as set forth in 116t 14. Tha haut and date specified for recalpt af Offers I:] Is extended, D & not exionced,
Olfors must acknowladge receipt of this amandment pror ta the hour end dato spaclliad I the edticitallon or a3 smendad, by ona of the 1ollowing methods;
{a) By compleling ltems 8 end 15, and rslurning coplas of tha al andmant; {b) By acknowledglhg recsipt of this amendmenti on aash capy of tha offer

submitiad; or () By saparale Ietter or telegram which Includas a referance to the salicitetion and smendment numbsrs,  FAILURE OF YOUR ACKNOWLEDGMENT TO BE
RECEIVED AT THE PLACE DESIGNATED FOR THE RECEIPT OF CFFERS PRIOR TO THE HOUR AND DATE SPEGIFIED MAY RESULT IN REJECTION OF YOUR OFFER.
1f by virdue of thia amendmenl you desire to change an offer alveady submitied, auch change may ba made by telegram or latter, provided each telegram or iatter makes rafersnce
to the salicitation and this amendmant, and s racelved priar to tha apening hour and dale spaclifisd, ) .
12.  AGCOUNTING AND AFPROPRIATION DATA (if reguire .
SEE SCHEDULE : .
13, THIS ITEM APPLIES ONLY 10 MODIFICATION OF CONTRACTS/ORDERS,
IT MODIFIES THE CONTRACT/ORDER NO. AS DESCRIBED IN ITEM 14,

o "X ] [
: A THIS CHANGE ORDER IS |SSUED PURSUANT T0: ( J THE CHANGES SET FORTH IN [TEM 1 ARE MADE IN THE CONTRART ORDER NO. ITEM

10A, i

B THE AUOVE NUMBERED CONTRACTIORDER 16 MODIFIED 10 REFLECT THE ADMINIGTRATIVE CHANGES (such es changas it paying offics,
sppropriation dafs, efe,) SET FORTH IN ITEM 14, PURSUANT TO THE ALTHORITY OF FAR 43.103(0).

X | €. THIS SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT IS ENTERED INTO PUREUANT TO AUTHORITY OF:
52.243-3 Changes -- Time-and-Mgterials or Labor Hour

B. OTHER (Specify lype of modification and authorly)

E. IMPORTANT: contactor I | 5 nat, D_(] i required to sign this document and ratum 1, caplaz to tha lssuing office.

74, DESCRIPTION OF AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION (Crganized by UCF section Fondings, nciuding sohcitationfconiract subfect matter whore foaafbla.}

Establish new labor categery of "Consultant” to provide suppori for MP-RTIP/MGC2A, iink 18, increasing the base perlod celling amount by
$19,838.75 fo 55,781,618.52 and eplion period 1 celling amount by $32,860.00 to $6,632,969.48 . Funding in the amount of
$1,674,677.83 Is abligated under this modification.

Effective date of this modification is 24 Seplember 2002,

Excap! az provided hereln, Al terms and canditions of the decument rafarsnced in liom 9A ar 1DA, a8 herelolare changed, romalns unchanged and In full force and etfect.
16A. NAME AND TITLE OF SI/giER {Type or prini} 16A. NAME AND TITLE OF SIGNER (Type or print}
Micreel M. a7=/

SHARLENE BEGLEY
G rouvl Direcrvr, Conyrr22Hc 7T Coplracting Offcar
188 CONTRACTORIOFFERDR ‘ 156, DATE SIGNED | 108, UNITED BTATES OF AMERICA T16C. DATESIGNED |

[).:a. 1 63

,(/@ 31T 03

{Signature of persen atithorized (o sign)

“REN7540-01-162.8070 108 STANDARD FORM 30 (REV.10-53)
PREVIOUS EDITION UNUSABLE Prescribed by GSA
FAR (48 CFR) 53.243

ConWrile Version 5.2.6
Croatod 20 Jan 2003 2:31PM




I. PURPOSE:

The purpose of this Supplemental Agreement, Modification P60002, is to establish new labor category of
"Consultant” to provide support for MP-RTIP/MC2A, link 16, increasing the base period ceiling amount by
$19,938.75 to $5,781,619.52 and option period 1 ceiling amount by $32,860.00 to $6,632,959.48 .
Funding in the amount of $1,762,844.13 is obligated under this modification.

il. AMENDMENT OF CONTRACT:
Contract Number F19628-02-F-8179 is amended as follows:

A. CHANGES TO SECTIONS A-J OF THE CONTRACT:

1. SECTION_A - CONTRACT FORM:

a. DD 1155, Block 25, is changed as follows:

FROM: $3,893,810.00
BY: 3 1.671.677.63
TO: $5,565,487.63

2. SECTION B - SUPPLIES OR SERVICES:

CLINs 0001, 0003, 0004, 0005, 0006, 0008, 0011, 0013 are revised and funding SubCLINs 000106
000107, 000306, 000307, 000402, 000502, 000602, 000802, 001103, 001104, 001303, 001304 are
established as follows:

' ' Qty Unit Price
ITEM . SUPPLIES OR SERVICES Purch Unit Total ltem Amount
0001 CLIN Change
+$1,234,182.70
Noun: JTF LABOR HOURS (R&D FUNDS) - BASIC PERICD
New Total ltem Amount: $4,432,350.31
ACRN: 9
Contract type: Z-LABOR HOUR
Completion Date: 31 MAR 2003

Descriptive Data:

A. The Contractor shall furnish non-personal advisory & assistance services
Labor in support of the Joint STARS Joint Test Force (JTF) to accomplish tasks
as identified in Task Order Attachment No. 1, Statement of Work (SOW), in
accordance with GSA Schedule GS-35F-5396H and BPA F19628-02-A-0095, and
other terms and conditions of this Task Order,

B. This Task Order will be billed at the hourly rates listed in the schedule at
Attachment No. 2, Labor Rates and Categories. Labor Rates include wages,
fringe benefits, overhead, general and administrative expenses, and profit.

C. This CLIN will be funded by R&D funds.

D. The Period of Performance is from 21 April 2002 to 31 March 2003,

000106 CLIN Establish
Noun: Funding Info Cnly
ACRN: AC +$1,225,250.14

Descriptive Data:
Breakout for funding/payment purposes. See Section G for payment instructions.

F19628-02-F-8179 P00002

PAGE 2 OF 9




Qty Unit Price
ITEM SUPPLIES OR SERVICES Purch Unit Total Item Amount
000107 CLIN Establish
Noun: Funding Info Only
ACRN; RA +$8,932.56
Descriptive Data:
Breakout for funding/payment purposes. See Section G for payment instructions.
0003 CLIN Change
+$153,302.28
Noun: TRAVEL (R&D FUNDS) - BASIC PERIOD
New Total ltem Amount: $366,944.67
ACRN: 9
Contract type: S-COSsT
Completion Date: 31 MAR 2003
Descriptive Data:
A. The Contractor shall provide Travel in support of CLIN 0001 on a cost-reimbursable
basis only as required, to include, but not limited to, meetings, briefings, lectures,
symposiums, mandatory training, and deployment support at both loca! and remote
locations.
B. No profit or fee shall be payable in support of this CLIN. Al allowable and allocable
"permanent” relocation costs (in accordance with FAR 31.205-35 and FAR 31.205-
44(1)), when authorized by the Government, are recoverable costs under this CLIN., All
Other Direct Costs associated with these orders shall be reimbursed in accordance
with Section H Special Contract Requirement No. (7). .
C. This CLIN will be funded by R&D funds.
D. The Period of Performance is from 21 April 2002 to 31 March 2003.
000306 CLIN Establish

Noun: Funding Info Only

ACRN: AC +$150,234.84

Descriptive Data:

Breakout for funding/payment purposes. See Section G for payment instructions.

MP-RTIP R+D Travel

000307

CLIN Establish
Noun: Funding Info Only
ACRN: RA +5$3,067.44

F19628-02-F-8179 P00002

PAGE 3 OF ¢




Qty Unit Price

ITEM SUPPLIES OR SERVICES Purch Unit Total Item Amount
0004 CLIN Change $5,912.52
Lot +$4,912.52
Noun: MATERIAL (R&D FUNDS) - BASIC PERIOD
Total Quantity: 1
New Total Item Amount: $5,912.52
ACRN: 9
NSN: N - Not Applicable
Contract type: 8 - COST
Inspection: DESTINATION
Acceptance: DESTINATION
FOB: DESTINATION
Descriptive Data:
A. The Contractor shall provide Material in support of CLIN 0001 on a cost-
reimbursable basis only, as required. Material contemplated under this CLIN does not
include administrative supplies normally consumed and included as part of general and
administrative expenses. See Section H, Special Contract Requirement No., (8) for
guidance on items authorized for purchase under this CLIN. No profit or fee shall shall
be paid in support of this CLIN.
B. This CLIN will be funded by R&D funds.
000402 CLIN Establish :
Noun: Funding Info Only
ACRN: AC +$4,912.52
Descriptive Data: :
Breakout for funding/payment purposes. See Section G for payment instructions.
0005 CLIN Change $20,000.00
Lot +$10,000.00
Noun: EQUIPMENT LEASE/RENTAL (R&D FUNDS) - BASIC
PERIOD
Total Quantity: 1
New Total ltem Amount:  $20,000.00
ACRN: 9
NSN: N - Not Applicable
Contract type: S -COsT
Inspection: DESTINATION
Acceptance: DESTINATION
FOB: DESTINATION
Descriptive Data:
A. The Contractor shall provide Equipment Lease/Rental in support of CLIN 0001, an a
cost-reimbursable basis only, as required. See Section H, Special Contract
Requirement No. (9) for guidance on items authorized for purchase under this CLIN.
No profit or fee shall be paid in support of this CLIN.
B. This CLIN will be funded by R&D funds.
000502 CLIN Establish

Noun; Funding Info Only

ACRN: AC +$10,000.00

Descriptive Data:

Breakout for funding/payment purposes. See Section G for payment instructions.

F19628-02-F-8179 P00002

PAGE40F 9




Qty Unit Price
ITEM SUPPLIES CR SERVICES Purch Unit Total Item Amount
0006 CLIN Change
+$128,827.50
Noun: JTF LABOR HOURS (PROC FUNDS) - BASIC PERIOD
New Total ltem Amount: $397 ,447.50
ACRN: 9
Coniract type: Z-LABOR HOUR
Completion Date: 31 MAR 2003
Descriptive Data:
A. The Contractor shall furnish non-personal advisory & assistance services
Labor in support of the Joint STARS Joint Test Force (JTF) to accomplish tasks
as identified in Task Order Attachment No. 1, Statement of Work (SOW), in
accordance with GSA Schedule GS-35F-5396H and BPA F19628-02-A-0095, and
other terms and conditions of this Task Order.
B. This Task Order will be billed at the hourly rates listed in the schedule at
Attachment No. 2, Labor Rates and Categories. Labor Rates include wages,
fringe benefits, overhead, general and administrative expenses, and profit.
C. This CLIN will be funded by Procurement funds,
D. The Period of Performance is from 21 April 2002 to 31 March 2003.
000602 CLIN Establish
Noun: Funding [nfo Only
ACRN: BB +$128,827.50
Descriptive Data:
Breakout for funding/payment purposes. See Section G for payment instructions.
0008 CLIN Change :
+$10,252.63
Noun: TRAVEL (PROC FUNDS) - BASIC PERIOD
New Total Item Amount; $17,632.63
ACRN: 9
Contract type: S-COST
Completion Date: 31 MAR 2003
Descriptive Data:
A. The Contractor shall provide Travel in support of CLIN 0006 on a cost-reimbursable
basis only as required, to include, but not limited to, meetings, briefings, lectures,
symposiums, mandatory training, and deployment support at both local and remote
locations.
B. No profit or fee shall be payable in support of this CLIN, All allowable and allocable
"permanent” relocation costs (in accordance with FAR 31.205-35 and FAR 31.205-
44(1)), when authorized by the Government, are recoverable costs under this CLIN, All
Other Direct Costs associated with these orders shall be reimbursed in accordance
with Section H Special Contract Requirement No. (7).
C. This CLIN will be funded by Procurement funds.
D. The Period of Performance is from 21 April 2002 to 31 March 2003.
000802 CLIN Establish

Noun: Funding Info Only

ACRN: BB +$10,252.63

Descriptive Data:

Breakout for funding/payment purposes. See Section G for payment instructions.

F19628-02-F-8179 P0O00D02

PAGESOF 9



Qty Unit Price
ITEM SUPPLIES OR SERVICES Purch Unit Total ltem Amount
0011 CLIN Change
+$117,251.56
Noun: JTF LABOR HOURS (C&M FUNDS) - BASIC PERIOD
New Total ltem Amount: $277,544.56
ACRN: 9
Contract type: Z - LABOR HOUR
Completion Date: 31 MAR 2003
Descriptive Data:
A. The Contractor shall furnish non-personal advisory & assistance services
Labor in support of the Joint STARS Joint Test Force (JTF) to accomplish tasks
as identified in Task Order Attachment No. 1, Statement of Work (SOW), in
accordance with GSA Schedule GS-35F-5396H and BPA F19628-02-A-0095, and
other terms and conditions of this Task Order.
B. This Task Order will be billed at the hourly rates listed in the schedule at
Attachment No. 2, Labor Rates and Categories. Labor Rates include wages,
fringe benefits, overhead, general and administrative expenses, and profit.
C. This CLIN will be funded by O&M funds.
D. The Period of Performance is from 21 April 2002 to 31 March 2003.
001103 CLIN Establish
Noun: Funding Info Only
ACRN: ' cc +$58,100.30
Descriptive Data:
Breakout for funding/payment purposes. See Section G for payment instructions.
001104 CLIN Establish
Noun: Funding Info Only
ACRN: CD +$59,151.26
Descriptive Data:
Breakout for funding/payment purposes. See Section G for payment instructions.
0013 CLIN Change
+$12,948.44
Noun: TRAVEL (O&M FUNDS) - BASIC PERIOD
New Total Item Amount: $47.655.44
ACRN: 9
Contract type: S-COSsT
Completion Date: 31 MAR 2003

Descriptive Data:

A. The Contractor shall provide Travel in support of CLIN 0011 on a cost-reimbursable
basis only as required, to include, but not limited to, meetings, briefings, lectures,
symposiums, mandatory training, and deployment support at both local and remote
locations.

B. No profit or fee shall be payable in support of this CLIN. All allowable and allocable
"permanent” relocation costs (in accordance with FAR 31.205-35 and FAR 31.205-
44(1)), when authorized by the Government, are recoverable costs under this CLIN. All
Other Direct Costs associated with these orders shall be reimbursed in accordance
with Section H Special Contract Requirement No. (7).

C. This CLIN will be funded by O&M funds.

D. The Period of Performance is from 21 April 2002 to 31 March 2003.

F19628-02-F-8179 P00002

PAGE 6 OF 9



Qty Unit Price

ITEM SUPPLIES OR SERVICES Purch Unit Total ltem Amount
001303 CLIN Establish

Noun: Funding fnfo Only

ACRN: cc +$7,899.70

Descriptive Data: -

Breakout for funding/payment purposes. See Section G for payment instructions.
001304 CLIN Establish

Noun: Funding Info Only

ACRN: CcD +$5,048.74

Descriptive Data:
Breakout for funding/payment purposes. See Section G for payment instructions.

3. Section F - Deliveries or Perfarmance:

CLINS 0004 and 0005 are changed to read as follows:

SHIP MARK  TRANS

ITEM SUPPLIES SCHEDULE DATA QTY TO FOR PRI DATE
0004 ; 1 JM2371 -4 31 Mar 2003
Noun: MATERIAL (R&D FUNDS) - BASIC PERICD
ACRN: ‘ 9
Descriptive Data:

A. Material shall be delivered as required.
B. The Period of Performance is from 21 Aprii 2002 to 31 March 2003.

0005 1 JM2371 31 Mar 2003
Noun: EQUIPMENT LEASE/RENTAL (R&D FUNDS) - BASIC
PERIOD
ACRN: 9
Descriptive Data:

A. Equipment Rental/Leases shall be preformed/delivered as required.
B. The Period of Performance is from 21 April 2002 to 31 March 2003.

4. SECTION G - CONTRACT ADMINISTRATION/PAYMENT DATA:
a. Para 1, sub-para b, Add the following:
ACRN SOURCE
(5) R-series MP-RTIP

b. Para 2, sub paragraph a, changes:

From: Ordering Procurment Contracting Officer (PCO): Joseph J. Buzzell (ESC/JSK); Phone 781-377-
2726.

F19628-02-F-8179 P00002

PAGE 70F 9




To: Ordering Procurment Contracting Officer (PCO) : Sharlene Begley (ESC/JSK); Phone 781-377-4489.
¢. Para 2, sub pararaph b, changes:

From: Ordering Contracts Manager: 1st Lt Andrew Gillman, USAF (ESC/JSK); Phone 781-377-6131.

To: Ordering Contracts Manager: 2nd Lt Jon McGugin, USAF (ESC/JSK); Phone 781-377-3904.

d. Para 4 is changed as follows:

FROM: Basic Period $5,761,680.77
Option Period 1 $6,600,099.48 - NOT YET EXERCISED
TO:  Basic Period $5,781,619.52
Option Period 1 $6,632,959.48 - NOT YET EXERCISED
e. Para 5 is changed as follows:
FROM: Basic Period $3,893,810.00 (BASIC)
TO: Basic Period $5,565,487.63 (BASIC)

f. Section 8, Add ACRN AC, BB, CC, CD, RA as follows:

Obligation
ACRN Appropriation/Lmt Subhead/Supplemental Accounting Data Amount
AC ACRN Establish $1,390,397.50
57 33600 293 3650 670003 000000 00000 27581F 503000 F78100
New ACRN Amount:  $1,390,397.50
Funding breakdown:  On CLIN 000106: +$1,225,250.14
On CLIN 000306: +5$150,234.84
On CLIN 000402: +$54,912,52
On CLIN 000502: +$10,000.00
PRIMIPR: GJSXB036800527 $1,390,397.50
Descriptive data:
PR COMPLETE
BB ACRN Establish $139,080.13
57 33010 113 3650 10E08B 010100 00000 27581F 503000 F78100
New ACRN Amount:  $139,080.13
Funding breakdown:  On CLIN 000602: +$128,827.50
On CLIN 000802: +$10,252.63
PRIMIPR: GJSXB036800528 $139,080.13
CcC ACRN Establish $66,000.00

57 33400 303 78RB RG2720 010000 57800 27581F 672300 FO330L
New ACRN Amount:  $66,000.00
Funding breakdown:  On CLIN 001103: +$58,100.30
On CLIN 001303: +$7,899.70
PRIMIPR: HO00000G32700670  $66,000.00

F19628-02-F-8179 P00002

PAGEBOF 9




Obligation

ACRN Appropriation/Lmt Subhead/Supplemental Accounting Data Amount
CD ACRN Establish $64,200.00
57 33400 303 7874 743034 010000 59200 27581F 667100 FB4800
New ACRN Amount:  $64,200.00
Funding breakdown:  On CLIN 001104: +$59,151.26
On CLIN 001304: +$5,048.74
PRIMIPR: G03090189 $64,200.00
RA ACRN Establish $12,000.00
57 23600 292 3650 674995 000000 00000 27581F 503000 F78100
New ACRN Amount:  $12,000.00
Funding breakdown:  On CLIN 000107: +$8,932.56
On CLIN 000307: +$3,067.44
PRIMIPR: GSRVX036801041 $12,000.00
5. SECTION J - LIST OF ATTACHMENTS/EXHIBITS:
Change entry for Attachment 2 as follows:
Document Date Pages Title
From: Attachment2 04 June 2002 7 Labor Rates and Categories
To: Attachment2 24 Jan2003 7 Labor Rates and Categories,
Rev2

Il. RELEASE OF CLAIMS;

A. This supplemental agreement constitutes full, complete, and final settlement of any and all rights to
equitable adjustment under any provision of this contract arising out of or related to the changes
contained herein.

F19628-02-F-8179 P00002

PAGE9OF 9




APR-24-03 THU 08:27 Al

AN HTI SRC DIV

P, 02/18

FAK NO. 9@638357

mn »

AMENDMENT OF SOLlGlTATIONIMODIFICATIDN OF CONTRACT

T EONTRAGTID GODE | PAGEOF FRUEE
1 of

16

5 RNENONLNTMODIFICATION N

3. LFREQTIVE DATE

£ HEQUISITIONIFURCHASE ReANO. T PROIECT RO, (if vpplicuiie)

Jnn.McGugin@h:\nscom.af.mil

FOO003 01 APR 2003
b Teeuel 6Y T FSGNSK COPE L_ EAB70B = | RIS TEREDS BY (if othor fhan fam 5] COUE | 52200A
ELECTRONIG SYSTEME CENTER . DCMABOSTON
AR FORGE MATERIEL COMMAND, LISAF 405 SUMMER 8T
HANSCOM AFD, MA 017312118 gOSTON MA 022102138
JONATHAN W, MCGUGIN 781 -371-3904

6, NAVIE ARD AUDRESS S EBHTRAGTOR (190., aireal, counly,
TITAN BYSTEMS CORPORATION

Biate and 21 Codo)

ek 2 0
) ] fA. AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION NO.

SYBTEMS MANAGEMENT SERVICES DI
700 TEGHNOLOGY PARK DRIVE
BILLERICA MA 01821

(708) 758-5T13

-

TG

ConE

3B

SOMAILING DATE

{98, DATED (SEE ITEM 11)

T6A VODIFICATION 0 CONTRAGT/ORDCR NO.
(E36FE306H F19628-02-F.6178

DRTED [SEE ITEM 13)

X

0B,

———1d

The nhovy numt it #

Olfrg it anknawisdpa

{s) Pyuerapioling lloms o and 48, and relurning
puiwiar; or (s} By aogiarata koW or tulagram
RIEGEWED AT THE PL AGE DESIGNATER FOR THE
if by virlue of llug amendmeit yau welrs (o changa it
Lo ta gotitledlin ond this umardnitid, end te recaive

~dod 5 nok forlly T Hum 14, ‘Yo hour and diuto «paciied for racoipt of QTfurs

ool o this amendmont prier o Iha hour and dilo

._copies of e arn
which includus o relerenca ta
RECEIRT OF QrAERE
7 effnt airaady submitiod, Guch changa may bo mado by lpiegrom ot {atler, provided aach uippmm er |alior makes raforancy

21 APR 2002
5 OF SOLICITATIONS
D Is axiuntlod, ﬂ s nel oxiondads
ia tha solivitalion or oy omendad, sy one of tho followina aihiods: -~

andmant; (b) By acknowludging veceipt &f thiz amondimont on aath eopy of tha alfar
1ho solicintion end amend monl numbrs,  FALURE OF YOUR ACKNOWLEDGMENT Y0 BE
PRIOR TO THE HOUR AND DATE SPEGIFIED MAY RESULT IN REJECT 10N QF YQOUR OFFER.

gpasined

paciflad,

¢ prior (0 the opaning hour end dola g

s

13, THIS [TEM ARPLI

r'z‘? S TINGS AN APPROTTUAT TON OATA {f raqeiiran]

ESGNLY TO MOPIFIGAT!
{7 MODIFIES THE CONTRAGT/ORDER NO.

S — Y
BN OF CONTRAGT S/ORDERS,
AB DESCRIBED IN ITEM 14.

-

)

A THIS CHANGE ORDER 1S 1ISSUED PURSLANT TO: {
10A.
i N T RBOVE NUMTETED CONTRA

upuprhistion oty vic)
£ TyiiS SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT

ISR 18 MODFIED 10 REFLECT TH
E£ET FORTH [N ITCK 14, PURSUANT TO TIIE AUTHORITY CF FAR 43.103(b).

7S ENTERED INTO PURSUANT TG AUTHORITY OF:

CHANGES SET FORTH N ITEM 14 ARE MADE INTHE CONTRAGT GRDER NO, TTEM

JTHE

TRTETRATIVE Gl \ANGER falich as ehangud Ia phying otian,

i AP

B OTHER (Spenily iype

ol WA

{4 BEGCRIPTION OF
This tank order mociification s for tha poriod 1 Ap

Al 2003
EFFECTIVE DATE WAS ESTABLISHED BY PCO EFFE

X of modiicalior and auihorily)
Mutual Agreemont of the Parlies and 52.917-0 Option To Extend The Term of Contract,
g IMPORTANT: Conliugior L Jis won, {52 1s roquired 1o aign this ducumun and raturn 1 coples o the fasuing offics.

AVERONEN MODIEICATION (Ortnived By T

tho task poriod. Incorparatos 52 217-5 oplion to oxtend the lerm of tho

e

kit bl bR
CE cociion fraidings, Intiuging Tolwitionrdontract suljart mafter whoto fonaiblu,)

- 31 March 2004 and Includes inftinl funding th the amount of $3,526,100.00 for
eortract and revised attachmendt 2 to raflact option 1.

GTIVE DATE LETTER SIGNED 31 MARCH 2003.

Tirenpt 22 providee Bl all terma and condilienn of he ;!ncumont

raluronend in llam BA or 10A,

LLX] - -
a5 hototelofa changed, ramelng unchrngud And 1n fulk forca and oifocl,
...... - b ito—

2R NANIE AN YIVLE OF SIGHIR (Typs or pring

. CONTRAT

MICHAEL M.
ROUP DIRECTQR,

et s bt

48C. DATE SIGNLR

TOR, TOAME BEBIGNER (Tyne or prind

ROBERTO ACOSTA
. Contracting Cfficet
&8 UNITED STATES QI AW ReA

36¢. DALE 8IGNED

NN T5A0-04 152 1070
MIEVIOUE EDITION UNUSABLE
CorWiiln Virsion 82,10
Grealad 15 Apr2003 2:67 PM

.,.??’4’/2/& 0z " (Eignutara of Dénisheing Bifioen -Z‘HN'L—Gb
30105 STANDARD FORM 30 (REV.10-83)
prescribed by GSA
FAR (18 CFR) £3.243




APR-24-03 THU 09:28 AN BAN HTT SRG DIV FAX NO. 9@63835? P, 03/18

Trﬁ task order meditication is for the perlod 1 April 2003 - 44 March 2004 and Includes initial Junding in
the amount of $3,525,100.00 for the task periad. Incorporaltes 52.217-9 option (o exlend the term af the
contract and roviced attachmeni 2 to reflact option 1.

£FEECTIVE DATE WAS ESTABLISHED BY PCO EFFECTIVE DATE LETTER SIGNED 31 MARCH
2003 (INCORPORATED BY REFERENCE).

U._AMENDMENT OF GONTRACL
Contract Number F198628-02-F-8179 is amonded as follows:

A_CHANGES T0 SECTIONS Axl QF THE CONTRAGT:

1. SECTION A - CONTRACT FORM:
a. DD 4165, Block 28, Is changed as follows:

FROM: §5,665487.63
BY: ...$3,520.10000
TO:  $9,090,587.63

2. SECTIOM B SUPPLIES OR SERVICES:

CLiNs 0021, 0022, D023, 0024, 0025, 0026, 0027, 0028, 0029, 0030, 0031, 0032, 0033, 0034, 0035 and
SubCLINs 002101, 002102, 002103, 002104, 002105, 002106, 002301, 002302, 002303, 002304,
pO2306, 002306, 002401, 002601, 002601, 002801, 003101, 003102, 003103, 003301, 003302, 003303
are establishcd a3 follows:

. Qty Unit Price
(TEM__. .. SUPPLIES OR SERVICES Purch Unit _... Total ltem Araunt
o021 CLIN Establish
$2,826,903.12
Noun: JTF LABOR HOURS (R&D FUNDS) - OPTION PERIOD 1
Coniract lype: Z - LLABOR HOUR
Completion Date: 31 MAR 2004
Descriptive Dala:

A. 'The Contractor shall furnish non-persanal advisory & assistance servlces
{abor in support of the Joint STARS Joint Test Farce (JTF) to agcompliah tasks
a¢ Identified In Task Qrder Attachment No, 1, Statement of Work (SOW), in
accordance with GSA Schedule GS-35F-5398H and BPA F1 9628-02-A-0095, and
other terms and conditions of this Task Ordet.

B. This Task Order will be billed at the hourly rates listed in tho schedule at
Attachment No. 2, Laboy Rates and Categories. Labor Rates Include wages,
fringe benofits, averhead, general and administrativa expanseas, and profit,

C. This CLIN will be funded by R&D funds,

D. The Perlod of Perlormance is from 01 Aptil 2003 to 31 March 2004,

002101 CLIN Establish
Noun; FUNDING INFO ONLY
ACRN: AC +$2,012,041,60
Dascriptiva Data;

1, Breakoul for funding/payment purposes. Sco section G for payment insfructions.

F10628-02-F-3179 L0000

. FAGRZOF 13




APR-24-03 THU 00:28 AM WN HTI SRG DIV FAX NO. 9&63835?

Unit Price

Qty
LEM __ SUPPLIES OR SERVICES Purch Unit Total ltem Amoynt
002102 CLIN Establish
Noun: Funding Info Qnly
ACRN: Do +$35,213.60
Descriptive Data:
Breakout {of funding/payment purposes. See Section G for payment Ingiructions.
002103 CLIN Establish
Nour: Funding Info Only
ACRN: DE +$62,977.97
Descriptive Datar
@roakout for fundinaipaymenl purposes. See Seclion G for payment instruclion s,
002104 CLIN Eslablish
Noun: Funding {nfo Only
ACRN: DF +$88,274.16
Descriptive Dafa:
Broakout for funding/payment purpeses. Soc Saction G for payment Inetructions.
002105 CLIN Establish
Nour: Funding Info Only
ACRN: RB +$231,364.74
Dascriplive Dala:
1. Breakout for funding/payment purpeses. Sec section G for payment instructions.
002106 CLIN Establish
Noun: Funding Info Only
AGRN: RC +$307,031.18
Descriplive Dato:
Araakaul for fundingipayment purposes. Soc Soclion & for paymenl instructians.
noz2 GLIN Establish 1 NSP
NSP
Noun: DATA FOR CLIN 0021 (R&D FUNDS) - OPTION PERIOD 1
NSN; N - Not Applicable
D(31423 s Exhibil: A
Contract typo: Z - LABOR HOUR
inspcetion: DESTINATION
Accoplance: DESTINATION
FoB: DESTINATION
Descriptive Data:

A. The Conlractor shall furnish Data in suppatt of CLIN 0021, in accordanca with
Exhiblt A, Contract Data Raquirements List (CDRL), DD Form 1423, dated 19
April 2002.

B. Place of Delivery is thc Addressea(s) on the Exhibit.

C. Completion Date: As required in accordance with Exhibit A,

D. This CLIN is Nat Separatoly Priced (NSP), The cost of the data, including all
costs of preparing, formalting, reproducing, and delivering data in accordance
with tha task order requirements shall be included In CLIN 0021,

E. The Petiod of Performanca is from 01 April 2003 to 31 March 2004,

F10G2R-02-T-8179 FOO0O3

PAGRAQF 15

P. 04/18




APR-24-03 THU 08:28 AM WN HTI SRC DIV FAX NO, 9“638357

Qty Unit Prica
ITEM_______ SUPPLIESORSERVICES . Purchilofl Total ltem Ameupt
0023 CLIN Establish
$297,466.88
Noun: TRAVEL (R&D FUNDS) - OPTION PERIOD 4
Contract typa: 5. CO3T
Complotion Dale! 31 MAR 2004
Bescriptive Dala:
A. Tho Contractor shall provide Travel in support of CLIN 0021 on & cost-reimbursable
basis only as required, to include, but not limlted to, meetings, priefings, (actutes,
sympasiums, mandatory (raining, and deployment suppart at both local and remote
[acalions.
B, No profit or feo shali be payabla in support of this CLIN, Al allowable and aliocable
"nermanant” relocalion costs (in accerdance with FAR 31 .205-35 and FAR 31.205-
44(1)), whon authorized by the Government, are recoverable costs under this CLIN. All
Oihet Direct Costs assoclatod with these ordars shall bo reimburead in acoordance
with Section H Special Contract Requirement Ne. (7).
G. This CLIN will ba fundod by R&D funds,
D. The Perlod of Performance is from 01 April 2003 to 31 March 2004,
062301 CLIN Establish
Noun: Funding Info Only
ACRN! AC +§226,856.50
Pesoiiptive Data:
1, Breakout for funding/payment purposes. See section G for payment Instructions.
ooz302 CLIN Establish
Noun: Funding Info Only
ACRN: no +$7,146.40
Descriptiva Data:
Breakoul for iunding/payment purposes. Sea Soclion G for payment instructions,
002302 CLIN Eslablish
Noun: Funding Info Only
ACRN; D& +$12,022.03
Deaciiptive Dala:
Broakollt ot funding/payment purposes. Sco Soetion G for payment Instruclions.
002304 CLIN Establish
Notn: Funding Info Only
AGRN: OF +511,726.85
Doseriptive Dala:
RArekoul for lunding/payment purposes. Sae Seclon G fer payment Instructions,
002303 CLIN Establish
Noun: Funding Infa Only
ACRN: RB +$27,835.26
Descriptive Data:
Broaketit for funding/payment purpasca. Boe Saction G for paymant Ingteuctions.
902306 CLIN Establish
Noun: Funding Info Only
ACRN: RC +311,066.84
Dascriptive Data;

{3roakeut for funding/payment purpeses. See Bection 3 for payment Instructions.
F19628-02-F-817% PO0003

PAGLE4OF 15

P. 05/18




APR-24-03 THU 09:29 AN WN HTE SRC DIV FAX NO. 9@638357 P. 06/18

Qly Unit Price
ITEM ..o SUPPLIES OR SERVICES Purch Unit Total ltem Amaount
0024 CLIN Establish 1 $10,000.00
Lot $10,000.00
Noun: MATERIAL (R&D FUNDS) « QFTION PERIOD 1
NSN! N - Not Applicable
Contract fypo: 8 -CO8T
Inspoction: DESTINATION
Accoplance: DESTINATION
FOB; DESTINATION
Dascriptive Dafa;

A. The Contractor shall provide Materlal in support of CLIN 0021 on a cost-
relmbursable basis only, as required. Material contemplated under this CLIN does not
include administrative supplies normally consumed and Included as part of general and
adminlstrative oxpenses, See Section H, Special Cantract Requirement No. (8) for
guidance on ltems authorized for purchase under this CLIN, No ptofit or fee shall shall
be paid in support of this CLIN,

B. Thiz CLIN witl be funded by R&D funds.

C. The Poriod of Performance Is from 01 April 2003 to 31 March 2004,

002401 CLIN Establish
Noun: Funding Info Only
ACRN; AG +$10,000.00
Doscriptive Datar
1. Breakout for funding/payment purposes. Soe section G for payment instructions.
. 0025 CLIN Estahiish 1 $20,000.00
Lot $20,000.00
Noun: EQUIPMENT LEASE/RENTAL (R&D FUNDS) - OFTION
PERIOD 1
NBEN: N - Not Applicable
Contract typo: 5 -COST
Inspection: DESTINATION
Accoplance: DESTINATION
FOR: PESTINATION
Doescriptive Data.

A. The Centraclor shall provide Equipment Lease/Rental in support of GLIN 0021, ona
cost-relmbursable basis only, as required. See Section H, Special Contract
Requirement No. (9) for guidance on items autharized for purchase under this GLIN.
No profit or fee shall be paid in support of this CLIN.

B. This CLIN wili be funded by R&D funds.

C. 'The Perlod of Perfermance is from 01 Aprl 2003 to 31 March 2004,

002501 CLIN Establish
Noun: Funding Info Only
ACRN: AC +$20,000.00
Descriptive Data:

1. Breakout for funding/payment purposes. Soe section G for payment inslruclions.

F19628-02-F-8179 POO003

PAGRSOT 15




APR-24-03 THU 09:28 AN 361\{ HTI SRC DIV FAX NO. 9@83835?

Qly Unlt Price
1M SUPPLIES QR SERVICES Purch Unit Tofsl ltam Amount
(026 CLIN Establish

$215,270.50
Noun: JTF LABOR HOURS (PROC FUNDS) - OPTION PERIOD 1
Contract iype: 7 - LABOR HOUR
Completion Dale: 31 MAR 2004
Doscriptive Data:
A. The Contractor shall furnish non-personal advisory & nssistance sorvices
t abor in support of the Jaint STARS Joint Test Force (JTF) to accomplish tasks
as identified In Task Order Attachment No. 1, Statoement of Work (SOW), In
accordance with GSA Schedule G8-38F-6306H and BPA F18628-02-A-0085, and
olher terms and conditions of this Task Order,
B. Thls Task Order will ba bllled at the hourly rates iisted in the schedule at
Attachment No. 2, Labor Rates and Categories. Labor Rates in¢lude wages,
fringe benofils, overhead, goneral and administrativo expenses, and profit,
C. This CLIN will be funded by Procurament funds.
D. The Period of Performanco is from 01 Aprl 2003 to 31 March 2004.
002601 CLIN Establish
Nour Funding Infe Only
ACRN: 8B +§215,279.50
Doscriplive Data:
Breakaut for funding/paymenl purposes, Ses $eelicn G for payment Instruclions,
002y CLIN Establish 1 NSP
NSP
Noun: DAYA FOR CLIN 0026 (PROGC FUNDS) - OPTION PERICD 1
NSN: N - Not Applicable
D01423 1s Exhibit: A
Conlract fype! Z-LABOR HOUR
Inspaction: DESTINATION
Acceptance: DESTINATION
FOR: DESTINATION
Descriplive Data:

A. Tho Contractor shall furnish Data in support of CLIN 0026, in accordance with
Exhibil A, Contract Data Requirements Lis$ (CDRL), DD Form 1423, dated 19
April 2002,

B. Place of Delivery s the Addressec(s) on the Exhibit.

¢. Completion Dale: As required in accordance with Exhibit A.

0. This CLIN s Not Sepatatoly Priced (NSP). The cost of the dala, including all
cosls of preparing, formaliing, repreducing, and delivering data in accordance
with the task order requiremants shall be included in CLIN 0026,

=, Tha Period of Performanca is from 01 Aprll 2003 to 31 March 2004,

F19628-02-F-R179 POOOO3,

PAGEG Ol 15

P, 07/18




APR-24-03 THU 09:29 AN Wl\l HTI SRC DIV FAX NO, %638357

{TEM

0028

Ho2301

0029

Qly Unit Price
..SURRLIES OR SERVICES Purch Unit Total ltem Amount
CLIN Eslablish
$6,720.50
Noun; TRAVEL (PROC FUNDS) « OPTION PERIOD 1
Contract type: 8-COosT
Completion Dale: 31 MAR 2004
Duosceripfive Data:

A, The Contractor shall provide Trave! in suppart of CLIN 0028 on a cost-reimbursable
basis only as requirad, 10 In¢lude, but not limlted 1o, meetings, briefings, lectures,
symposiums, mandatory training, and deployment support et both tocal and romote
locatlons.

f. No profit or fee shall be payahlc in suppert of this CLIN. All allowable and allocable
snarmanant” relocation costs (in accordance with FAR 31.205-35 and FAR 31.206-
44(1)), when authorized by the Government, are recoverable costs under this GLIN. All
Olher Direct Costs associatad with these orders ghall be reimbursed in accordance
with Soction H $pectal Contract Requirement No. (7).

G. This CLIN will be funded by Procurement funds.

D. The Period of Porformance e from 01 April 2003 1o 31 March 2004,

CLiN Eslablish

Noun: Funding Info Only
ACRN: BB +§86,720.50
Doscriplive Dala!
Breakout for funding/payment purposes. See Seclion G for payment inslructions,
CLIN Eslablish 0
$0.00
Noun: MATERIAL (PROC FUNDS) - OPTION PERIOD 1
NSN: N - Not Applicable
Coniract type: §-COST
Ingpection: DESTINATION
Acceptance: DESTINATION
Fos: DESTINATION
Desorlplive Data:

A. Tho Contractor shall provide Matertal in suppert of CLIN 0026 on a cost-
roimhursabla basis only, as roquirad. Materlal confemplated under this CLIN does not
include administrative supplies normally consumed and included as part of general and
administrative oxponses. Ses Section H, Spacial Contract Requirement No. (8) for
guidance on ltems aulhotized for purchase under this CLIN. No profit or fee shait shall
be paid in supporl of {his CLIN.

B. This CLIN will be fundad by Procurement funds.

¢. The Porlod of Performance [s from 01 April 2003 to 31 March 2004,

I'19628-02-F-8) 79 POO003

PAGL YOF 15

P. 08718




APR-24-03 THU 08:28 Al wN HTI SRG DIV FAX NO. 9@638357 P. 08/18

Qty Unit Prica
ITEM. ... SUPPLIES QR SERVICES Purch.Unit Total item Amount
0030 GCLIN Establish 0
$0.00
Noun: EQUIPMENT LEASE/RENTAL (PROC FUNDS) - OPTION
PERIOPD 1
NSN: N - Not Applicablo
Contract lype: 8-COST
Inspeciion: DESTINATION
Accoptance; DESTINATION
FOB, DESTINATION
Descriptive Data:
A. The Cantractor shall provide Equipment Lease/Rental in support of GLIN 00286, on a
cost-reimbureablo basis only, as required. Sew Sgetion H, Spacial Contract
Raqulremont No, (9) for guidance on items authorlzed for purchase under this CLIN.
Na profit or fee shall be pald in support of this GLIN.
B. ‘This CLIN will be funded by Pracurement funds,
C. The Periad of Performanca is from 01 April 2003 to 31 March 2004,
co31 CLIN Establish
$131,422.20
Noun: JTF LABOR HOURS (O&M FUNDS) - OPTION PERICD 1
Conlract type: Z « LABOR HOUR
Compietion Date: 31 MAR 2004
Desoriptive Data:

I. A. The Contractor shall furnish non-personal advisory & assistance sarvicas
Labor in support of the Joint STARS Joint Test Foree (JTF) fo accomplish tasks
as Identified in Task Order Attachment No. 1, Statement of Work (SOW), in
accordance with GSA Schedulo GS-35F-5388H and BPA F18628-02-A-0096, and
olhcr terms and conditions of lhis Task Order,

B, This Task Order will bo billed at the houriy rates lisled In the schedule at
Altachment No. 2, Labor Rates and Categorles. Labor Rates include wages,
fringe benefits, overhead, general and administrative expenses, and orofit,
¢. This CLIN will he funded by O&M funds.
D. The Perlod of Performance s from 01 April 2003 to 31 March 2004

003101 CLIN Establish
Noun; Funding Info Oniy
AGEN: ch +5§64,740.00
Descriptive Data:
Broakoit fer fundingipayment purposes, Soe Saclion G for payment instructions,

003102 CLIN Establish

Nou: Funding Info Only
AGRN: cC +366,682.20
Doscriptive Data;

Broalout for funding/payment purpases. See Boction @ for payment Inslructions.

V196280218179 POOODS,

PAGEB QI 13




APR-24-03 THU 08:30 Al WN HTT SRC DIV FAX NO. 9@63835? P. 10/18

LEM

0032

0033

003301

003302

Qty Unit Prica
SUPPLIES.OR SERVICES Purch Unit Tolal lten Amount
CLIN Establish 1 NSP

NSP

Noun: DATA FOR CLIN 0031 (O&M FUNDS) - OPTION PERIOD 1
NSN: N - Nat Applicable
DD1423 Is Exhipit: A
Conlract type: Z-LABOR HOUR
inspection: DPESTINATION
Accaplancc: DESTINATION
FOB: DESTINATION

Descriptive Data,

A. The Contractor shall furnish Data in support of CLIN 0031, in aceordance with
Exhibit A, Contract Data Requitements List (CDRL), DD Form 1423, dated 19
Aprit 2002,

B. Plage of Dalivery is the Addressee(s) an the Exhibit,

C. Completion Dale: As required in accordance with Exhibit A,

D, This CLIN is Not Separately Priced (NSP). The cost of the data, including all
cosls of preparing, formatting, reproducing, and deilvering data in accordance
with the task order requirements shall ba included in CLIN 0031,

E. The Perlod of Performance ls from 01 April 2003 o 31 March 2004.

CLIN Establish

$17,317.80
Noun: TRAVEL (O&M FUNDS) - OPTION PERIOD 1
Contract type: §-CO8T
Complotion Date: 31 MAR 2004
Descriplive Data:

A. The Conltractor shall provide Travel in support of CLIN 0031 on a cost-relmbursable
boels only as requlred, to include, hut not limited te, meatings, brlefings, leclurcs,
symposiums, mandatory training, and daployment support af both local and remale
locations,

B. No profit or foe shall be payable In support of this GLIN. All llowable and allocable
“permanunt” rolocation costs {in accordance with FAR 31,205-35 and FAR 31.206-
44(1)), when authot|zed by the Govemment, are rocoverable costs under this CLIN, All
Othor Diract Costs assoclatad with these orders shell be reimbuised In accordance
with Section H Special Cantract Requirement No. (7).

C. This CLIN will be funded by Q&M funds.

D, The Petiod of Performance Is from 0 April 2003 to 31 March 2004,

CLIN Eglablish

Noun: Funding info Only
ACRN: ch +$10,000.00
Descriptive Data:!

Bronkaout for funding/payment purposes. Saa Section G for paymont insiructione.

CLIN Establish

Naun: Funding Info Only
ACRN: co +$7,317.80
Descriptive Data:

Broakout for funding/payment purposes. Saa Sactlon G for paymant Inalructions,

1119628-02-I+8 179 POOGOI

PAGROOF 18




APR-24-03 THU 08:30 Al WN HTI SRC DIV FAX NO. 9@638357 P. 11/18

Qty Unit Prico
IMEM ___ SUPPLIES OR SERVICES Purch Unit Total tem Arnquint
0034 CLIN Establish 0
$0.00
Noun: MATERIAL (O&M FUNDS) - OPTION PERIOD 1
NSN: N « Not Applicable
Contract lype: 8-COST
Inspactior: DESTINATION
Accoptance; DESTINATION
FOB: DESTINATION
Descriptive Data;

A. Tha Gontracior shall provids Malerial In support of CLIN 0031 on a cost-
roimbursable basig only, aa reguired, Material contemplated under this GLIN does not
inciude administrative supplias normally consumed and included as part of general and
adminiatrative expenses. See Section H, Spacial Conlract Reguiremont No. (8) for
guidance on items authorlzed for purchasc under thls CLIN. No profit or fee shall shall
be pald In support of this CLIN,

B. This CLIN will ba fundad by D&M funds,

C. The Period of Performance is from 01 Aprll 2003 to 31 March 2004,

0035 CLIN Establish 0
50.00
Noun: EQUIPMENT LEASE/RENTAL (Q&M FUNDS) ~ QOPTION
PERIOD 1
NSN: N - Net Applicable
. Conlract type: 8- CCST
Inspection: DESTINATION
Acceplance: DESTINATION
FOB: DESTINATION
Descriptive Data: '

A. The Contractor shall provide Equipmant Lease/Rental In support of CLIN 0031, ona
cost-reimbursable basis only, as required. See Section H, Speclal Gontract
Regquirement Na. (9) for guldanco on itoms autherized for purchese under this CLIN,
No prolit or fee shall be pald In support of this CLIN.

B. This CLIN wlll be funded by O&M funds.

C. The Period of Performance is from 01 April 2003 to 31 March 2004.

119628-02-F-3172 POO0NA

. FAGE 10 OF 15




APR-24-03 THU 09:30 AH WN HT1 SRC DIV FAX NO, 9@638357 P, 12/ 18

SHIP MARK  TRANS

ITEM.....— SUPPLIES SCHEDULE DATA_ _QIY 0 FOR PRI DATE
0022 1 GY0EMJ 31 Mar 2004
Noun: DATA FQOR CLIN 0021 (R&D FUNDS) - OPTION
PERIOD 1
Doscriplive Data:

A. All data shell bo delivered in accordance with Exhibit A, Contract Data Reguirements
List, DD Form 1423, dated 19 April 2002. See DD Form 1423 (or alecironic reciplent (e-
mail) addresses,

0024 1 GYOsMJ 31 Mar 2004
Noun: MATERIAL (R&D FUNDS) - OPTION PERIOD 1

Descriptive Dala:
A. Materal shall bo delivered a8 radquired,

6825 1 GYO5M.) 31 Mar 2004
Noun: EQUIPMENT [EASE/RENTAL (R&D FUNDS) - OPTION
PERIOG 1
Dpseriptive Data:

A. Equipment Rental/Leases shall be proformed/delivared as raquired.

. co27 1 GYosMml 31 Mar 2004

Noun: DATA FOR GLIN 0028 (PROC FUNDS) - OPTION
PERIOD 4

Descriptivo Data:

A, All data shall be dolivered in aceordance with Exhibit A, Contract Data Requirements

Lisl, DD Form 1423, dated 19 April 2002, See DD Form 1423 for clectronlc rocipient (e-

mall} addressos.

0032 1 GY05MI 31 Mar 2004
Noun! DATA FOR CLIN 0031 (O&M FUNDS) - QPTION
PERIOD 1
Duoscriplivo Dala:

A. All data shall be deliverad in accordanca wilh Exhibit A, Contract Data Requirements
List, DD Form 1423, dated 19 April 2002, Ses DD Form 1423 for electronic recipient (-
rnall) addresses.

3 SECTION G - CONTRACTADMINISTRATIQN/PAYMENT DATA:

a. Para 4 is changod as follows:
FROM: Optlon Perlod 1 $6,632,959.48 - NOT YET EXERCISED
TO: Option Pariad 1 $6,632,959.48

b, Para § Is changed as follows:
FROM; Option Poriod 1 $0 - NOT YET EXERCISED

F19628-02-1:8172 1'00003

. PAGE I1OFR 15




APR-24-03 THU 08:30 AM WN HT1 SRG DIV FAX NO. W638357 ' P, 13/18

TO: Oplion Period 1 $3,625,100.00
¢. Saction B, Add ACRNs DD, DE, DF, and RB as follows:

Obligation
AGRN Appropristion/Lmt SubheadiSupplemental Accounting Dala Amount
AC ACRN Change +5$2,269,000,00
57 33600 293 3650 670003 000000 DOOOC 27584F 503000 F78100
Now ACRN Amount:  §3,659,397.60
Funding breakdown;  On CLIN 002101: +$2,012,041,60
On CLINDD2301:  +$226,958.50
On CLIN 002401:  -+§10,000,00
On CLIN 002501:  +$20,000.00
PRIMIPR: GJISXB036801742 $2,269,000.00
Dascripfive dafa;
1. The following documents provided certified funding for obligation:
PRIMIPRIOA AMOLINT COMMENTS AMENDMENT
GJSXB036801742 $2,269,000.00 PR COMPLETE Basle, Cartifiad
1 Apr 03
BB ACRN Change +$222,000.00
87 33010 1135650 10088 010100 00000 27581F 503000 F78100
. New ACRN Amount:  $364,080.1
Funding breakdown:  On CLIN 002601:  +5215,278.50
On CLIN 002801: +36,720.50
PRIMIPR; GJSXB036801741  $222,000.00
Descriptive data:
1. The following documents provided cértified funding for obligation:
PRIMIPR/OA AMDUNT COMMENTS AMENDMENT
GJSXBO3BR01741  $222,000.00 FR COMPLETE Basle, Cortificd
1 Apr 03
Ge ACRN Change *$74,000.00

§7 33400 303 78RB RG2720 010000 57800 27681F 672300 FO330L

New ACRN Amount:  $140,000,00

Funding breakdown: On CLIN 003102:  +$66,682.20

On CLIN 003302: +$7,317.80
PRIMIPR: Ho00000G32T0O0TO  $74,000.00
Descriptive data:
1. The following documents provided certified funding for obligation:
PRIMIPRIOA ... AMOUNT COMMENTS AMENDMENT
H00000003270070 £74,000.00 FCA COMPLETE Change 2, Certified
' 14 Fab 03

F8R: 001206 PSR: 127746 DSR: 049709

F1962R (2-F-8179 19003

‘ TAGE 101 15




APR-24-03 THU 08:31 Al WAN HTI SRC DIV FAX NO. WB%SET

Obligation
ACRN ... Appropdation/s Amount
oD ACRN Change +$74,740.00
57 33400 303 7874 743034 010000 59200 27581F 667100 FR4800
New ACRN Amount:  $138,840.00
Funding breakdown:  On CLIN003101:  +3$64,740.00
On CLIN003301:  +810,000.00
FRIMIPR: G03090343 $74,740.,00
Descriplive dats:
1. The following documents provided geriifiad funding for obligation;
PRIMIPR/QA __AMOUNT  COMMENTS _ AMENDMENT
G03090343 $74,740.00 FCA PARTIAL Basic, Certified
34 Mar 03
FSR: 007651 PSR: 483070 DSR: 150836
Do ACRN Eslablish $42,360,00
87 30400 1302 D13 4760 362000 0P3420 00000 63762F 503000 F76400
New ACRN Amounl:  $42,360.00
Funding breakdown:  On CLIN 002102 +$35,213.60
On CLIN 002302; +$7,146.40
PRIMIPR: GJSXB0O36801702  $42,3680.00
Descriptive dala:
1. The following documonts provided ¢arlified funding for ebllgation:
ERAMPRIOA SAMOLUNT  COMMENTS
GJSXB036B01702 $42,360,00 PR COMPLETE Basio, Certifiad
1 Apr 03
bE ACRN Eslablish $75,000.00
07 30400 1320 P4&1 P3920 2525 DPAM 3 0862 63762E 512136
Now ACRN Amount:  $75,000,00
Funding breakdown: OnCLIN 002703;  +$62,977.97
On CLIN 002303;  +§12,022.03
FRIMIPR: 03-PAG1 $75,000.00
Descriplive dala:
1, The following decuments provided cerlified funding far chligailon:
FRIMIPR/ICA AMOUNT __ COMMENTS AMENDMENT,
03-P461 $75,000.00 MIFR COMPLETE Basle, Dated
20 Dec 02
DF ACRN Eslablish $100,000,00

67 33600 293 8045 677510 0000 659900
New ACRN Amount:  $100,000,00
Funding breakdown:  On CLIN 002104:  +$88,274.15

On CLIN 002304:  +311,726.85
PRIMIPR: HOA3600239 $100,000.00
Doscriplive dala:
1. The following documants provided cartified funding for obligation:
PRMMIPRIOA = _AMOUNY _ COMMENTS ____AMENDMENT
HOA3600239  $100,000.00 OA COMPLETE  Basle, Dated

18 Feb 03

F19628-02-£-817% P00003

PACR13OF 15

P. 14/18




APR-24-03 THU 09:31 A 8HN HTI SRC DIV FAX NO. WBEBB?;S? P. 15/18

Obligation
ACBN . Appropriation/tmt Subhead/Supplemental Accounting Data Amount

RB ACRN Establish $269,000.00
57 33600 253 3850 675064 000000 00000 27448F 503000 F78100
New ACRN Amount,  $250,000.00
Funding breakdow:  On CLIN 002105 +$231,364.74
On CLIN 002305; +§27,635.26
PRIMIPR: GMAXB036801395 $50,000.00
GMAXB036801247 $209,000.00

Descriptive data:

1. The following documents provided cerlified funding far abligation:

PRMIPROA ____ AMOUNT _ COMMENTS _ AMENDMENT,

GMAXB036801885 §50,000.00 PR COMPLETE Amend, 1, Cedified
26 Mar 03

GMAXB036801247  $209,000.00 PRCOMPLETE  Basie, Cerlilied
11 Feb 03

RG ACRN Estahiish $409,000.00
57 33600 293 3650 675065 000000 00000 27440F 503000 F78100
Now ACRN Amount:  $409,000.00

Funding breakdowr:  On CLIN 002106:  +8397,031.16
On CLIN 002306:  +§11,068,84
PRIMIPR: GMAXB036801243  $409,000.00

Doscriplive dala:

1, The following documants provided certified funding for obligation:

PRIMIPRIOA _ ... AMOUNT __ CO

GMAXB036801243 $409,000.00 PR COMPLETE Baslg, Certified
49 Feh 03

4. SECTION L= CONTRACT CLAUSES:
a. Add Clouse 52.217-09, Option to Extend the Term of the Contract {Incorporated By Full Texf) in
Section 1.6. following Glausc 52.217~08;

i, The Government may extend the term of this contract by written notlce to the Contractor within
18 days; providod (hat tho Gavarnment gives the Contractor a preliminary written notice lo its intent to
oxlend al least 60 days bafore the contract explros, The preliminary notice does not commil the
Governmant to an extension.

I 1¢tho Government oxercises this oplion, tha exlended contract shall be consldered to Include
thia optian undor this clause.

Ifl. The tolal duration of this contract, including the exercise of any options under (his clause, shell
not exceed 5 yoars,

4., SEGTION,J + LISI_OF DQCUME EXHIBLT D TACHMENTS:
a, gorporate revised EXHIBIT A which reflacts the option CLINs in Block A.

b. Incorporats revised ATTAGHMENT 2 which reflocts the initial fundad amaunt of $3,625,100,00 for
option period 1.

F19628-02-1-81 79 POOOUY

PACIE 14 OF 15




APR-24-03 THU 08:31 AM aﬁN HTI SRC DIV FAX NO. WB38357 P. 16/18

UL RELEASE OF CLAJMS:

A, This supplomertal agreament constitutas full, completa, and final settlement of any and all rights to
cquitnble adjuslment under any pravision of this contract arising out of or related to the changes
contained horaln.

Fi9628-02-F-8 179 POOO0I
PAGH 1508 15




' T 10 COl
[ AMENDMENTOF SOLICITATION/MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT T CONTRAGTIDGODE. | PASECF PAGES
2, AMENDMENTIMODlFlCAT!ON NO. 3. EFFECTIVE DATE 7. REQUISITION/PURCHASE REQNO, T PROJECT NO. (if applicable)
PO00C4 SEE SCHEDULE
& 1GSUEDBY  ESCWSK CODE FAB708 < ADMINISTERED BY (I other than item &) COOE |__S2208A
ELECTRONIC SYSTEMS CENTER - DCMA BOSTON
AIR FORCE MATERIEL COMMAND, USAF 495 SUMMER ST
1 HANSCOM AFB, MA 01731-2119 BOSTON MA 02210-2138

JONATHAN W, MCGUGIN 781-377-3904
Jon.McGugln@hanscom.af.mil

5 AME AND ADDRESS OF CONTRACTOR (No., sireet, cdunty, St ZIPC T 5A AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION NC.

TITAN SYSTEMS CORPORATICN MATLFN)@ DATE

SYSTEMS MANAGEMENT SERVICES DIVISION 98, DAVED (SEE [TEM 11)
| 700 TECHNOLOGY PARK DRIVE APR 29 2003
| BILLERICA MA 01821 - , 53 HODIFICATION GF GONTRAGTIORDER NO-

(703) 758-6713 : J X GS35F5396H F19628-02-F-8179

! 0%, DATED (SEE ITEM 13
Toope  3X511 FACILITY CODE 4 21 APR 2002
: ' 11, THIS [TEM ONLY APPLIES TQ AMENDMENTS OF SOLICITATIONS
Thw above numbered tolicitation je amended as set forth In liem 14. The hour and date epecifled for racaipt of Offers D is axtended, D is not axtended.

Offors must acknowlede receipt of this amandmant prior to the hour and date specified in the solicitation or as amended, by one of the foliowing methods:

(a) By completing itema 8 and 1§, and retuming copies of the amendmant; {8) By acknowladging recelpt of this amendmant on esch copy of the offer
| submitted; or (c) BY separate lattar or telegram Which Inciudas & raferance to the solictation and amendment numbere. FAILURE OF YOUR ACKNOWLEDGMENT TO BE
RECEIVED AT THE PLACE DESIGNATED FOR THE RECEIPT OF CFFERS PRICR TO THE HOUR AND DATE SPECIFIED MAY RESULT IN REJECTION OF YOUR OFFER.
|f by virtue of this amendment you desire to change an offer arendy submitted, such change may be made by telagram or letter, pravided sach telogram or |stter makes reference
to the solicitation and this amendment, and is received prior fo the opening hour and date specifiad.

12. ACCOUNTING AND APPROPRIATION DATA (if raqilired)

SEE SCHEDULE

73, THIS TEM APPLIES ONLY TS MODIFICATION OF CONTRACTS/ORDERS,
1T MODIFIES THE CONTRACTIO_RDER NO. AS DESCRIBED IN [TEM 14.

A THIS CHANGE ORDER IS ISSUED PURSUANT TO: { ) THE CHANGES SET FORTH IN ITEM 14 ARE MADE IN THE CONTRACT ORDER NO. ITEM
10A.

X B, THE ABOVE NUMBERED GONTRACT/ORDER 18 MODIFIED TO REFLECT ADMINISTRATIVE CHANGES {auch as changes in paying office,

appropriation date, iz SET FORTHIN ITEM 14, PURSUANT TO THE AUTHORITY OF FAR 43.103(b).

C. THIS SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT IS ENTERED NTO PURSUANT TO AUTHORITY OF:

D. OTHER (Specify lyps of modification and authority)

E. IMPORTANT: contractor X s not, [} is required to sign this document and return coplos 10 the (saulng office.
114 DESCRIPTION OF AMENDMENTIMODIFICATLON (Grganized by UCF sacilon hoadings, Inciuding solioiationiconiract subject matier whare feasibia.)

This purpose of this unilateral administrative modification, PO0004, is to add the Program Element number, 274497, on the Obligation

Authority/Subailotment Form of $100,000.00 Issued in modification PODOD3.
EFFECTIVE DATE OF THIS MODIFICATION 18 THE STAMPED MAIL DATE.

Excopt a8 provided hereln, all terms and conditlons of the document referanced in ltem 9A or 10A, as heretofore changed, remalns unchanged and in full torce and affact.

J5A. NAME AND TITLE OF BIGNER { Type or print} T8A. NAME AND TITLE OF SIGNER (Type or prinf)
ROBERTO ACOSTA
) Contracting Officar
‘TSB. CONTRACTOR/OFFEROR 15C. DATE SIGNED 188, UNITED STATES OF AMERICA 168G, DATE SIGNED
A3 403
i
(Signature of person authorized to 3lgn) (Signature of Contraciing Officer)

NSN 76540-01-152-8070 30-105 STANDARD FORM 20 (REV.1 0-83)

PREVIOUS EDITION UNUSABLE Prescribad by GSA

ConWrlie Version 5.2.10 . FAR {48 CFR) 53.243

Graated 20 Apr2003 1:58 PM




OSE:
This purpose of this unilateral administrative modification, PO0004, is to add the Program Element
number, 27449F, on the Obligation Authority/Subaliotment Form of $100,000.00 issued In modification
P00003. There is no change to the total contract value of this medification.
EFFECTIVE DATE OF THIS MODIFICATION IS THE STAMPED MAIL DATE.

Il. AMENDMENT OF CONTRACT:
Contract Number F19628-02-F-8179 is amended as follows:

A, CHANGES TO SECTIONS A-J OF THE CONTRACT:

1. SECTION A-CONTRACT FORM:;
a. DD 1155, Block 25, is changed as follows:

FROM: $9,090,587.63

B 0,00
TO:  $9,090,587.63
2. SECTICN B - SUPPLIES OR SERVICES:
CLINs 2104 and 2304 are changed as follows:
Qty Unit Price
ITEM SUPPLIES OR SERVICES Purch Unit Total Item Amount
002104 CLIN Change
Noun: Funding Info Only
ACRN: DF +$0.00
Descriptive Data:
Braakout for funding/payment purposes. See Sectlon G for payment Instructions,
002304 CLIN Change
Noun: Funding Info Only
ACRN: DF +$0.00
Descriptive Data:

Breakout for funding/payment purposes. See Section G for payment instructions,

3, SECTION G- CON INI ON/PAY
Section B, Change ACRN DF as follows:

Obligation
Amount

DF ACRN Revisian +$0.00
57 33600 293 6045 677510 000000 00000 27449F 659900 F59900
Total ACRN Amount:  $100,000.00
Funding breakdown:  On CLIN 002104: +$0,00
On CLIN 002304: +$0.00
Descriptive dala:
1. The following decuments provided certified funding for obligation:
R/OA OUNT OMMENTS
HOA3600239  $100,000.00 OA COMPLETE  Baslc, Dated

F19628-02-F-8179 PO0OD04
PAGE20OF 3




I 19 Feb 03

. F19628-02-F-8179 P00004
PAGE3OF 3




1. CONTRACT ID CODE PAGE OF PAGES
AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION/MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT S ot 3
"5 AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION NO. 3. EFFECTIVE DATE T REQUISITION/PURCHASE REQ.NO. 5. PROJECT NO, (If applicable)
PO0005 SEE SCHEDULE _
6 ISSUED BY  ESCMSK . CODE FAB708 = ADWINISTERED BY (If other than item 6) CODE | S2206A
ELECTRCNIC SYSTEMS CENTER DCMA BOSTON
AIR FORCE MATERIEL COMMAND, USAF 495 SUMMER 8T
HANSCOM AFB, MA 01731-2119 : BOSTON MA 02210-2138
JONATHAN W, MCGUGIN 781-377-3904 )
Jon.McGugin@hanscom.af.mil
T NANE AND ADDRESS OF CONTRACTOR {No., street, county. State and ZIP Code) 3 | 9A. AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION NO.
TiTAN SYSTEMS CORPORATION ~ |y
SYSTEMS MANAGEMENT SERVICES DIVISION MA ! L.l N (} DAT"" 98, DATED (SEE ITEM 17)
700 TECHNOLOGY PARK DRIVE 2083
B:/llaléE?gcs)ﬁé;v:g 01821 MAY 349 T0A. MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT/ORDER NO.
(703) 758- Lo X GS35F5396H F19628-02-F-8179
' ' 10B. DATED (SEE ITEM 13)
CODE 3X511 [ FACILITY CODE 21 APR 2002
11. THIS ITEM ONLY APPLIES TO AMENDMENTS OF SOLICITATIONS '
D The above numbered solicitation is amended as sel forth in ltem 4. The hour and date apecified for receipt of Offers D is extended, D is not extended.

Offers must acknowledge receipt of this amendment prior to the hour and date specified In the solicitation or as amended , by one of the following methods:

(a) By completing liems 8 and 15, and returning copies of the amendment; (b) By acknowledging recsipt of this amendment on each copy of the offer

submitted; or (c) By separate letter or telegram which includes & roferance to the solicitation and amandment numbers. FAILURE OF YOUR ACKNOWLEDGMENT TC BE
RECEIVED AT THE PLACE DESIGNATED FOR THE RECEIPT OF OFFERS PRIOR TO THE HOUR AND DATE SPECIFIED MAY RESULT IN REJECTION OF YOUR OFFER.
If by virtue of this amendment you desire to change an offer already submitted, such change may be made by telegram or lefter, provided each telegram or letter makes reference
to the solicltation and this amendment, and is received prior to the opening hour and date specified.

12, AGCOUNTING AND APPROPRIATION DATA (If required)

SEE SCHEDULE
13, THIS ITEM APPLIES ONLY TO MODIFICATION OF CONTRACTS/ORDERS,
IT MODIFIES THE CONTRACT/ORDER NO. AS DESCRIBED IN ITEM 14.
X
A THIS CHANGE ORDER IS ISSUED PURSUANT TO: ( ) THE CHANGES SET FORTH IN ITEM 14 ARE MADE IN THE CONTRACT ORDER NO. ITEM
10A.

W | 8 THE ABOVE NUWBERED CONTRAC T/ORDER 1S MODIFIED TO REFLECT THE ADMINISTRATIVE CHANGES (such as changes in paying office,
approprietion data, efc.)- SET FORTH IN [TEM 14, PURSUANT TO THE AUTHORITY OF FAR 43.103(b).

J——]¢ - THIS SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT-IS ENTERED INTO-PURSUANT TO A_UTHORI-TY OF:

D, OTHER (Specify type of modification and authority)

E. IMPORTANT: Contractor & is not, D is required fo sign this document and return copies to tha issuing office.

4. DESCRIPTION OF AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION (Organized by UGF section headings, including Solicitationicontract subject matter whare feasible.)

This purpose of this unilateral administrative modification, P00005, is to change the DARPA Order Number on Purchase Request
GJSXB036801702 from P342 to N308, obligation amount of $42,360.00 issued in modification POO00S of this contract.
EFFECTIVE DATE OF THIS MODIFICATION IS THE STAMPED MAIL DATE. :

Except as provided herein, all tarms and conditions of the document referenced in ltem 0A ar 10A, as herstofore changed, remains unchanged and in full force and effect.

75 NAME AND TITLE OF SIGNER (Type or print) T6A. NAME AND TITLE OF SIGNER (Type or print}
ROBERTO ACOSTA
Contracting Officer
758, CONTRACTOR/OFFEROR 15C. DATE SIGNED 765 UNITED STATES OF AMERICA 16C. DATE SIGNED

23 My 83
(Signature of person authorized to sign) (Signatura of Con raciing Officer) .
SN 7540-01-152-8070 30-105 STANDARD FORM 30 (REV.‘IO-BS)
PREVIOUS EDITION UNUSABLE Prescribed by GSA
ConWrite Version 5.3.4 FAR (48 CFR) 53.243

Created 28 May 2003 4:46 PM




. PURPOSE:

This purpose of this unilateral administrative modification, P00005, is to change the DARPA Order
Number on Purchase Request GJSXB036801702 from P342 to N308, obligation amount of $42,360.00
issued in modification POO003 of this contract. There is no change to the total contract value of this

modification.
EFFECTIVE DATE OF THIS MCDIFICATION IS THE STAMPED MAIL DATE.

II. AMENDMENT OF CONTRACT:
Contract Number F19628-02-F-8179 is amended as follows:

A. CHANGES TO SECTIONS A-J OF THE CONTRACT:

1, SECTION A- CONTRACT FORM:
a. DD 1155, Block 25, is changed as follows:

FROM: $9,090,587.63
BY: $ 0.00
TO:  $9,090,587.63

2. SECTION_B - SUPPLIES OR SERVICES:
CLINs 002102 and 002302 are changed as follows:

Qty Unit Price

ITEM SUPPLIES OR SERVICES Purch Unit Total Item Amount
002102 CLIN Change

Noun: Funding Info Only

ACRN: DD +$0.00

Descriptive Data:

Breakout for funding/payment purposes. See Section G for payment instructions.
002302 CLIN Change

Noun: Funding Info Only

ACRN: DD +$0.00

Descripfive Data:
Breakout for funding/payment purposes. See Section G for payment instructions.

3 SECTION G - CONTRACT ADMINISTRATION/PAYMENT DATA:
Section B, Change ACRN DD as follows:

F19628-02-F-8179 P00005

PAGE2OF 3




ACRN

Obligation
Appropriation/Lmt Subhead/Supplemental Accounting Data Amount

pD

ACRN Revision +$0.00
97 30400 1302 D13 4750 392000 ON3080 00000 63762E 503000 F78100
Total ACRN Amount:  $42,360.00
Funding breakdown: On CLIN 002102: +$0.00
On CLIN 002302: +50.00
Descriptive data:
1. The following documents provided certified funding for obligation:

PR/MIPR/OA AMOUNT COMMENTS AMENDMENT
GJSXB036801702 _ $42,360.00 PR COMPLETE Amend 1, Certified
16 May 03

F19628-02-F-8179 PO000S

PAGE3 OF 3




RUG-28-03 THU 08:30 At TI

TAN HTI 5RC DIV

| '

FAX NO. 9786638367 ok

' FEAEN

1. GONTRACT IO CEaE

. P BLESTRONC

JOMN W, KE ’\llml 1 PANSTT-a504
JoknKonds lhﬁln mmm m fm?

DRIENT OF SOLIGITATIONMODIFICATION OF GONTRACT | 2.tH i hoe "'
2 /‘\i-.ltirl!)i's‘-i(\H‘f‘:‘Jx‘)DiF]c}.‘\fl\)N NC.L 1 3 E'r‘-l'-EGTNE DATE 4 4. REQUYSITION!FUF’.GHAQE REQNO. 3
POOING A _ SEE BCHEDULE
TR Y FREIER _ COOR T RAB708 7. ADMINISTERED BY (i omarrhnn ﬂum il
5YBYEME NNT(— : T DCMA BOSTON : :
IR FOMGE MATERIEL GUMMAND, UuAr‘ 495 SUMMER 8T . §
; J\N\JL’C\M\ f‘“ ﬂ IHA 01[ 1‘-?1? BOSTON MA 02?10“2138 . '

A AM&NDMEM OF SO TION 6. ‘

B, FIRWGE A L
TirAN BYSTEME CORPORATION
SYSTERMS
00 TEGHNQLOEY FARK DRIVE
Bﬂ.‘&_!“m VA 01821

{700 FBH-5713

RS T CONTHACTOR (No. ar'iruu:, aou,

MANAGEMENT SERVICES DS

='au umm (a;.z:nm 1:)

7 & Tre MOD!HOATIDNOF CONTnAm}onDLr«JIr

. (3B3EFE306H Fmszaﬂo«iwm 78
0w, DmLD (sm:amm 3

i FALK..ITY CUDE,

21 APR, 2002

Gou

ST

'H THI° ITEM ONLY ABPLIES TO. AMENDMENTS OF SOLIC\TA !' IONS

...m«‘

Wy By rplqunq Horra & gl 13, f-)‘)d vty i __caplen unhu amentmont;
31-“‘*ﬁlilnca m (L) Uy senaiis T Br lotagram whlcnlncluunn mroforonce o M st

abl

J fwn qu I‘,un‘luncuu%cﬁld' i B brigndud BE 0} Jorlh m tiom 14, The ony and dale Md"ﬂﬂ fﬁfruﬂk'rpt of Qfior e

R R umumnnnnt p-)e' tn e hour tnnd dale Tpmnlod in{hg aticitation of- i amondetl byan ﬂf the fo“@wh‘ls mu\rhmla
{0, Ny acknuiwisdging recelm ol ihfuamanumonl on ok :‘upy of the oifar
i URE CF YOUR AGKNCINLEBGMENT ¥
L PLACE DESIGNATED FOR THE RECRIPT-RF OFFERD PRIOR TO THE HOUR ANDYDATE E)I‘ECIHED MAY RESULY IN REJEGTION DF YOl
0 uf ml, dm andinans you doslro te sbangw 4n ofir alreudy stiumitiad, Buch chithga moy be mado by \ormgrnm of Iottér: prov\du:! a3ch mmm ar G i), maioi
anet, ol (il amenidrndiiti add i yocbiyst ey 1o the opshing hout anid dalo npaalnud. o

luilon nd giendment numbers, . FA

[:l I nmrfnﬂvé rq i rm} [

SN 63 r‘-.NrJ ArT ‘.:ulmlﬁ.‘imrv DATA mr;ulmzt) -

! SCHERULE

5 THEM ARPLIES BRLY T S TOBTFCATION OF OC)NTRACTE!OF{DER«;, e
0T Momrlhs\me CONTRAV/ORDER NO, AS DESCRIBED IN'TEM 14

ik (.I!"Nut TITDLR l» l"n‘.‘-i)“l) PURuUANT TO, {

) THE CHANGLG SET FURTH IN ITEM 14 ART‘ MMJE lN THE (.ONTW\LT ORLIEF N0 FIER

SO '—u wr-amﬂ?é T
apysspiiatan Aty w

SREERTS Muolrleo TO REFLEC
HIET CORTHIN [TEM 44, PURGUANT TQ THE AUTHORITY OF- FAR4S: q03(k). "

ECTTHE ADMINlb T RATIVE- crmmuw [sucn o5 uhmrgaa T RaRIng S,

5927

13~0 Dhiaig wi ~ Tirecankatetials or Labes Hour -

AUE THIS SURPLEMENTAL AGREGMENT IS [INT!:RED INT(’J PURSUANT TO AUTNOR!TY OF

O IE {Sp ljri}‘y o op’rnmﬁ"dcm{(m rma erufhonry)

St 11k

b, Mr u)l\WwN H rCﬂi‘.l\l‘C ferr {__mnst, b?\{ 15 raguired Lo ulg! (@ sign thls dotam

“iinotivo rlutu w.l( bia . L\i’ siomgs m'a‘tn

ont ond ralim 1cqplea o lhe lenulng afﬂm

T HRAGGET BN OF ko‘—’f‘lml‘J\Ll\ITlM(Jml'“icf\”‘.)N fOrgnxnlzau 3od by UCF zachion foadings, mehuding [T mn’nnfwmﬂw! B subjoct fﬂﬂﬁc;r Mwm fnnelbled
“hiy e ofuder .nomrcﬁ ion wi obhgaie 52?7 104 {00 for option period one.

Soq arhedufa for detaﬂs.

o copt iy grovidid hardn, 6l fonns anc onuiinris of - documonl rorumuuod i e DA 6 10R, pu hureltfore.changol, remuhy Unchanged and in Rl faies i

lwu TTRE Ahu Tiy L OF EIANBR (1 ynﬁ c:r,u.ma}

i T‘é@.ﬁ'{hﬁfr@

ROBERTO ACOSTA’
Corbracting Officor. . -7

104, NAME.ARID'FWLE arg (Jm:n rr,vpu oz'.nnnr) ‘

750, BRTE SIGNED.

f‘*"‘f-ﬁﬁ”zq&;

” | gk

.

g, UNTED G Tmesorammzm ‘

i T r‘n"lidbg-ﬂ[\f.] 20108
TION LINLITIALLE

Vardan 4.1

2 faag 2907 D A

§ fAmaARde I (REVAGRE
Prescrbdd by GEA
PAR {48 CFR) 3240

e bl see B P s o

e G LSO




SCHEDULE OF CHANGES

. PURPOSE:
This task order modification will obligate $227,104.00 for option period one.

Il. AMENDMENT OF CONTRACT:
Contract Number F18628-02-F-8179 is amended as follows:

A. CHANGES TO SECTIONS A-J OF THE CONTRACT:

1. SECTION A - CONTRACT FORM:
a. DD 1155, Block 25, is changed as follows:

FROM: $9,090,587.63
BY: _$227,104.00
TO: $9,317,691.63

2. SECTION B - SUPP]_IES OR SERVICES:
CLiNs 0021, 0023, 0031, 0033, and SubCLINs 002107, 002108, 002307, 002308, 003102, 003302, are
established as follows:

Qty Unit Price
ITEM SUPPLIES OR SERVICES Purch Unit Total Item Amount
0021 CLIN Change
+$99,976.77
Noun: JTF LABOR HOURS (R&D FUNDS) - OPTION PERIOD 1
New Total ltem Amount: $2,926,879.89
. ACRN: 9
Contract type: Z - LABOR HOUR
Start Date: ASREQ
Completion Date: 31 MAR 2004

Descriptive Data:

A. The Contractor shall furnish non-personal advisory & assistance services
Labor in support of the Joint STARS Joint Test Force (JTF) to accomplish tasks
as identified in Task Order Attachment No. 1, Statement of Work (SOW), in
accordance with GSA Schedule GS-35F-5396H and BPA F19628-02-A-0095, and
other terms and conditions of this Task Order.

B. This Task Order will be billed at the hourly rates listed in the schedule at
Attachment No. 2, Labor Rates and Categories. Labor Rates include wages,
fringe benefits, overhead, general and administrative expenses, and profit.

C. This CLIN will be funded by R&D funds.

D. The Period of Performance is from 01 Aprit 2003 to 31 March 2004,

002107 CLIN Establish
Noun: Funding Info Only
ACRN; DG +$13,693.60
PRIMIFR: W8B1EWF31559851 $13,693.60

Descriptive Data:
Breakout for funding/payment purposes. See Section G for payment instructions.

. F15628-02-F-8179 P00006

PAGE20OF 6




SCHEDULE OF CHANGES

Qty Unit Price
ITEM SUPPLIES OR SERVICES Purch Unit Total item Amount
Funding Info Only
002108 CLIN Establish
Noun: Funding info Only
ACRN: DH +$86,283.17
PRIMIPR: HOA3600255 $86,283.17
Descriptive Data:
Breakout for funding/payment purposes. See Section G for payment instructions.
0023 CLIN Change
+$17,127.23
Noun: TRAVEL (R&D FUNDS) - OPTION PERIOD 1
New Total item Amount:  $314,584.11
ACRN: 9
Contract type: 8- COST
Start Date: ASREQ
Completion Date: 31 MAR 2004
Descriptive Data:
A. The Contractor shall provide Travel in support of CLIN 0021 on a cost-reimbursable
basis only as required, to include, but not limited to, meetings, briefings, lectures,
symposiums, mandatory training, and deployment support at hoth local and remote
locations.
B. No profit or fee shall be payable in support of this CLIN. All allowable and allocable
"permanent” relocation costs (in accordance with FAR 31.205-35 and FAR 31.205-
44(1)), when authorized by the Government, are recoverable costs under this CLIN, All
Other Direct Costs associated with these orders shall be reimbursed in accordance
with Section H Special Contract Requirement No. (7).
C. This CLIN will be funded by R&D funds.
D. The Period of Performance is from 01 April 2003 to 31 March 2004.
002307 CLIN Establish

Noun: Funding Info Only
ACRN: DG +$3,410.40
PRIMIPR: W81EWF31559851 $3,410.40

Descriptive Data:
Breakout for funding/payment purposes. See Section G for payment instructions.

Funding Info Only

002308

CLIN Establish

Noun: Funding Info Only
ACRN: DH +$13,716.83
PRIMIPR: HOA3600255 $13,716.83

Descriptive Data:
Breakout for funding/payment purposes. See Section G for payment instructions.

F19628-02-F-8179 PO0006

PAGE3 OF 6




SCHEDULE OF CHANGES

Qty Unit Price
ITEM SUPPLIES OR SERVICES Purch Unit Total ltem Amount
0031 CLIN Change
+$106,821.00
Noun: JTF LABOR HOURS (O&M FUNDS) - OPTION PERIOD 1
New Total item Amount; $238,243.20
ACRN: 9
Contract type: Z - LABOR HOUR
Start Date: ASREQ
Completion Date: 31 MAR 2004
Descriptive Data:
A. The Contractor shall furnish non-personal advisory & assistance services
Labor in support of the Joint STARS Joint Test Force (JTF) to accomplish tasks
as identified in Task Order Attachment No. 1, Statement of Work (SOW), in
accordance with GSA Scheduie GS-35F-5396H and BPA F19628-02-A-0095, and
other terms and conditions of this Task Order.
B. This Task Order will be billed at the hourly rates listed in the schedule at
Attachment No. 2, Labor Rates and Categories. Labor Rates include wages,
fringe henefits, overhead, general and administrative expenses, and profit.
C. This CLIN will be funded by O&M funds.
D. The Period of Performance is from 01 April 2003 to 31 March 2004.
003102 CLIN Change
Noun: Funding Info Only
ACRN: cCc +$106,821.00
PRIMIPR: H000000G3270070  $106,821.00
Descriptive Data:
Breakout for funding/payment purposes, See Section G for payment instructions.
0033 CLIN Change
. +$3,179.00
Noun: TRAVEL (O&M FUNDS) - OPTION PERIOD 1
New Total ltem Amount:  $20,496.80
ACRN: 9
Contract type: S-COSsT
Start Date: ASREQ
Completion Date: 31 MAR 2004

Descriptive Data:

A. The Contractor shall provide Travel in support of CLIN 0031 on a cost-reimbursable
basis only as required, to include, but not limited to, meetings, briefings, lectures,
symposiums, mandatory training, and deployment support at both Jocal and remote
locations.

B. No profit or fee shall be payable in support of this CLIN. All allowable and allocable
"permanent" relocation costs (in accordance with FAR 31.205-35 and FAR 31.205-
44(1)), when authorized by the Government, are recoverable costs under this CLIN, All
Other Direct Costs associated with these orders shall be reimbursed in accordance
with Section H Special Contract Requirement No. (7).

C. This CLIN will be funded by O&M funds.

D. The Period of Performance is from 01 April 2003 to 31 March 2004.

F19628-02-F-8179 PO0006

PAGE4 OF 6




SCHEDULE OF CHANGES

Qty Unit Price
ITEM SUPPLIES OR SERVICES Purch Unit Total Item Amount
003302 CLIN Change
Noun: Funding Info Only
ACRN: . CC +$3,179.00
PRIMIPR: H000000G3270070 $3,179.00

Descriptive Data:
Breakout for funding/payment purposes. See Section G for payment instructions.

3. SECTION G - CONTRACT ADMINISTRATION/PAYMENT DATA:
a. Para § is changed as follows:

FROM: Option Period 1 $3,525,100.00

TO: Option Period 1 $3,752,204.00

b. Section 8, Change ACRN CC, and Add ACRNs DG and DH as follows:

Obligation
ACRN Appropriation/Lmt Subhead/Supplemental Accounting Data Amount
CcC ACRN Change +$110,000.00
57 33400 303 78RB RG2720 010000 57800 27581F 672300 FO330L
New ACRN Amount:  $250,000.00
Funding breakdowr:  On CLIN 003102: +$108,821.00
On CLIN 003302: +$3,179.00
PRIMIPR: H000000G3270070 $110,000.00
Descriptive data:
1. The following documents provided certified funding for obligation:
PRIMIPR/OA AMOUNT COMMENTS AMENDMENT
H000000G3270070 $110,000.00 FCA COMPLETE Change 3, Certified
9 May 03
FSR: 001296 PSR: 127746 DSR: 049709
DG ACRN Establish $17,104.00

97 030400 1101 U4 08 8140 60605804D8Z 2511 009G7W
New ACRN Amount:  $17,104.00
Funding breakdown: On CLIN 002107: +$13,693.60

On CLIN 002307: +$3,410.40
PRIMIPR: W81EWF31558851  $17,104.00
Descriplive data:
1. The following documents provided certified funding for obligation:

PR/MIPR/OA AMOUNT COMMENTS AMENDMENT
W81EWF31559851 $17,104.00 MIPR COMPLETE Basic, Dated
04 Jun 03

EXTENDED ACCOUNTING CLASSIFICATION:
97 NA 2003 0400.1101 U4 2003 08 8140 60605804D8Z 2511 0C9G7W NA 22076
00008735
WORK CAT CODE: 69800
WORK CAT ELEM CODE: C1000

F19628-02-F-8179 PO0006

PAGE 5OF 6




SCHEDULE OF CHANGES

Obligation
ACRN Appropriation/Lmt Subhead/Supplemental Accounting Data Amount
PH ACRN Establish $100,000.00
57 33600 293 6045 695000 006001 00000 000000 659900 FE5990
New ACRN Amount:  $100,000.00
Funding breakdown:  On CLIN 002108: +$86,283.17
On CLIN 002308: +$13,716.83
PRIMIPR: HOA3800255 $100,000.00
PR Long line: 57 33600 293 6045 695000 006001 65990 000000 FE5990

Descriptive data:
1. The following documents provided certified funding for obligation:

PR/MIPR/OA  AMOUNT COMMENTS AMENDMENT
HOA3600255 $100,000.00 OA COMPLETE  Basic, Dated
3 Mar 03

2. Accounting Classification as it appears on the PR:
5733600 293 6045 6950006001 659900

5. SECTION J - LIST OF DOCUMENTS, EXHIBITS AND OTHER ATTACHMENTS:
Change entry for attachment 2 as follows:

a. Incorporate revised ATTACHMENT 2, dated 14 July 2003, which reflects the new funded amount of
. $3,752,204.00 for option period 1.

Ill. RELEASE OF CLAIMS:

A. This supplemental agreement constitutes fuli, complete, and final settiement of any and all rights to
equitable adjustment under any provision of this contract arising out of or related to the changes
contained herein.

. F19628-02-F-8179 P0O0006

PAGE6OF 6




[T AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION/MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT. | " zotH
T AMLNOMGNTAAQDIFICATIEN HU. T3, BFFGETIVE DAYE 1. REQUINITIONIPURGHASBE REQ.NG: 5. PROJEQT NO. (A appilcablo)
poo0CT SEE SCHEDULE A
T EEUED GV GeeneR T TODE FABTOA T, ADTINIETERED BY {7 ofher Then fum 6) GO0E S2706A
ELEGTRONIC SYSTEMS CENTER DCMA BOSTON o
AR FORGE MATERIEL COMMAND, USAF ‘ ] 495 SUMMER 8T S
75 VANDENBURG DRIVE, BLDG 1630 -7 ) BOSTON MA 02210-2138° -
HANSCOM ATD, MA 01731-2119 Ao

SOH

T RANE KRG KULRESEGF CONTRACTOR (No., stogl;
1 iTaN SYSTEMS CORPORATION i

WAKENDALL 781.377-3904
€> nqali@hanswm.al.mll v

SVBTLMS MANAGEMENT BERVICES. DY
WTECKNOLOGY PARK DRIVE”
LERIGA NA 01821
8)r668-5713

i [ FAGHITY GODE 21 APR.

cooe . aX511 T s
T, THIS iTEM ONLY APPLIES TO AM NTSenTS OF SOLICITATIO

y L ou vat forlt v Hom 14, The Hiour pnd dula spuciiad for recept of Offiy s oxiended, D 3 ot uxiundad,

[:J Tha #hovg numbarad selleiuicn
0 1o hous pnd date ipeaiicd In the saioltalien or ue smendad, by one of the following meihods:

Offars must avinowladgn raguip} al Uis mmanamant pilor
{u) Dy compiilng tomk 0 and 15, and reldming coplun of tho smandmant; (b} By anknowindging reesipt of ihin smandmenl on onch copy of tho offer
aubmitiog: ur (c) By snpitobi lellar of lohigram whith Tnciiidos a tefnronce o tha sulichation and amendmant numbars,  FAILURE OF YOUR AGI NOWLEDGMENT TR BE
ECEIPTOF OF FERG PRIOR TO THE HOUR AND BATE SPECIFIED MAY REALLT IN RCJEGTION OF YOUR OFFER.
Iusg pach tnlagram of [elter pnkes rafarenco

ALCEIVED AT Thi PLACE UESIUNATED ELvs THEE R
nge #n ofer plrosdy submited, such change may ba made by liogram or [allur, prov

Wty virlu ol thie aiundmot you aulre 10 chol
o o Saliekunian fd 1Y AR, 1 rativad prlor 1o 1ho opaning haur and doio wpucifivd,
5 REEGUNTING ARD AF CiON BATA (If roguirsd)
| SEESCHERULE
i3 THIS TrEM APPHIES ONLY TO MODIFICATION OF CONTRAGTS/ORDERS,
" 1T MODIFIEE THE CONTRACTICROER NC. AS DESCRIBED IN ITEM 14,

JTHE GHANGES SET FORTH IN ITEM 14 ARE MADE N

- ONTITRCHONRDER 75 MODIFTEL 10 REFLLGT THE AOMNIBTRATIVE CHANGES (#U0H RE crangos I PG oAica,
- ¢ FOK T IN TTEM 14, FURGUANT 10 THE AUTHORTTY OF FAR 43,103{b).
AOREEMENT 18 INTERED INTQ PLURSUANT TO AUTWORITY OF:

THE CONTRACT ORDEINO. ITEM

12 1 EEJED-PURSHANT TG: {

A T Cemansil

Al
.~ Time-anvd-Materisls o Labor Hour

e
£4.047%.3 Chenees -
TER {Spocify lyps ol modification and atihoniy)

E s ranulird o gign Ihix documant snd rewrn 1, coplas W the issulng oifice.

Teivaing Solciwloricontat] urject matior whor lanaiblo.)
180 moves monay within ACRNs AG, BB, and GG which
ence and follows PO0D0B, See schedulo

.  IMPORTANT: corincior D 15 not,
DGR T T SR AR UMUN MOUTTICATION (Gnganized by TTCF anciian Hanunge.,
This sk Grdtr madiiinand | whl soiigole $82,934.00 for opilan perlad ong, iial
o501 A0 o rkin?y Ll 1 ihe ACIINS of the task order, This madificatlon i& lssued In sequ

for dolallz,
Elfactivo deto will bs moll stime. date.
Excap! 0o prowcod hotyin, adleraa nnd candiiont of U documant roferoncod {n Harm DA or 104, sk hwrittfere changed, remalns unchanged and i full force snd uifosl,
T TMT ARD TTTLE OF GGNL R (Type & pri) 0K, AWML AND TITLE OF SIGNER {Type orprnlf

TRAGY A, SHEEHAN

‘?‘a_r”?“ﬁm;h{““qHAéElMLB”Q‘TA—N DATE BIGNED 3 m;usn:ﬁ?rz?or AVERTCA 180, DATE SIGNED
= G5 BUECIOR, CONTRACS e e
s

/0 SEFFEeel |

F Conbaviing Gics)

St . :
lgnatuss oF prirsan fudhaiead (o 3
7NSN 7540-01- (324070 30-108 /4 BYANDARD FORM 30 {(REV.10-83)
: Proacribad by GSA
FAR [48 CFR) 53.243

PARVIOUS B ION UNUIAILE

ConWrila Vorzion 5.4.1
crnatad 10 Sap 2003 11127 AN




SCHEDULE OF CHANGES

. PURPQSE:

This task order modification will obligate $82,934.00 for option period one. It also moves monay within
ACRNs AC, BB, and CC which result in no monetary change to the ACRNS or the task order. This
madification Is Issued In sequence and follows P00008. See schedule for detalls,

. AMENDMENT OF CONTRACT:
Contract Number F19628-02-F-8179 is amended as follows:

A _CHA ECTIONS A-J O E
1. SECTION A - CONTRACT FORM:

a. DD 1155, Block 25, is changed as follows:

FROM: §$9,317,661.63
BY: $82,634.00
TO:  $9,400,625.63

2. SECTION B - SUPPLIES OR SERVIGES:
CLINs 0021, 0023, 0031, 0033 and SubCLINs 002101, 002107, 002301, 002307, 002601, 002801,
003101, 003102, 03301, 03302 are changed to read as follows:

Qty Unit Price
ITEM SUPPLIES OR SERVICES Purch Unit Total ltem Amount
0021 CLIN Change
+$5,481.79
Noun: JTF LABOR HOURS (R&D FUNDS) - OPTION PERIOD 1
New Total ltem Amount: $2,932,361.68
ACRN; g
Contract type: Z - LABOR HOUR
Start Date: ASREQ
Compgletion Date: 31 MAR 2004

Descriptive Data:

A. The Contractor shall furnish non-personal advisory 8 assistance
services Labor in support of the Joint STARS Joint Test Force (JTF) to
accomplish tasks as identified in Task Order Attachment No. 1, Statement of
Work (SOW), in accordance with GSA Schedule GS-35F-5306H and BPA
F19628-02-A-0095, and other terms and conditions of this Task Order.

B. This Task Order wiil be billed at the hourly rates listed in the schedule at
Attachment No. 2, Labor Rates and Categories. Labor Rates Include wages,
fringe benefits, ovarhead, general and administrative expenses, and profit.
C. This CLIN wlll be funded by R&D funds.

D. The Period of Performance is from 01 April 2003 to 31 March 2004.

E. Tha total funded value of this CLIN will increase from $2,926,879.89 by $5,481.79
to $2,932,361.68.

F19628-02-F-8179 POGOOY

PAGE20F 8




SCHEDULE OF CHANGES

iIT
002101

002107

0023

002301

Qty Unit Price
PPL v Pu Total item Amount
CLIN Change
Noun; FUNDING INFO ONLY
ACRN: AC -$8,800.97
PRIMIPR: GJSXB036801742 -$8,800.97
Descriptive Data:

1. Breakout for funding/payment purposes. See sectlon G for payment
instructicns.
2. The total fundad amount for this SubCLIN Is decreased from $2,012,041.50 by

$8,800.97 to $2,003,240.53.

CLIN Change

Noun: Funding Info Only

ACRN: DG +$14,282.76
PRIMIPR: WB1EWF32325425  $14,282.76

Descriptive Data:
1. Breakout for funding/payment purposes. See Sectlon G for payment

instructions,
2. The total obligated amount for this SubCLIN In increased from $13,693.60 by
$14,282.76 to $27,976.36.
CLIN Change
+$12,192.21
Noun: TRAVEL (R&D FUNDS) - OPTION PERIOD 1
New Total ltem Amount; $326,776,32
ACRN: 9
Coniract type: § - COST
Start Date: ASREQ
Completion Date: 31 MAR 2004
Descriptive Data:

A. The Contractor shall provide Travel in support of CLIN 0021 on a cost-
relmbursable basis only as required, to include, but not limited to, meetings,
brlefings, lectures, symposiums, mandatory training, and deployment support at
both local and remote locations.

B. No profit or fes shall be payable in support of this CLIN, All allowable and
allocable "permanent” relocation costs (In accordance with FAR 31.205-35 and
FAR 31.205-44(1)), when authorized by the Government, are recoverable costs
under this CLIN. All Other Direct Costs assoclated with these orders shall be
relmbursed In accordance with Section H Special Contract Requirement No. (7).
C. This CLIN will be funded by R&D funds.

D. The Perlod of Performance is from 01 April 2003 to 31 March 2004.

E. The tota! obligated amount for this CLIN s Increased from $314,584.11 by
12,192.21 to $326,776.32,

CLIN Change

Noun: Funding Infa Only

ACRN; AC +$8,800.97

PRIMIPR: GJSXB036801742 $8,800.97

Dascriptive Data:

1. Breakout for funding/payment purposes. Sea sactlon G for payment
Instructions.

2. Thae total obligated amount for this SubCLIN is Increased from $226,958.50 by
$8,800.97 to $235,759.47.

F19628-02-F.8179 POO0OT

PAGEJOF 8




SCHEDULE OF CHANGES

Qty Unit Price
ITEM SUPPLIES OR SERVICES Purch Unit Totai ltem Amount
002307 CLIN Change
Noun: Funding Info Only
ACRN: DG +$3,391.24
PRIMIPR: WB1EWF32325425 $3,391.24
Descriptive Data:
1. Breakout for funding/payment purposes. See Section G for payment
Instructions.
2, The total obligated amount for this SubCLIN s Increased from $3,410.40 by
$3,391.24 to $6,801.64.
002601 CLIN Change
Noun: Funding Info Only
ACRN: BB +$34.27
PRIMIPR: GJSXB036801741 $34.27
Dascriptive Data:
1. Breakout for funding/payment purposes. See Saction G for payment instructions.
2, The total obligated amount for this SubCLIN s increased from $215,279.50 by $34.27 to
$215,313.77.
002801 CLIN Change
Noun: Funding Info Only
ACRN: BB -$34.27
PRIMIPR: GJSXB0368801741 -$34.27
Descriptive Data:
1. Breakout for funding/payment purposas, See Section G for payment Instructions.
2. The total obligatad amount of this SubCLIN is decreased from $8,720,50 by $34.27 to
$6,086.23,
0031 CLIN Change
+$52,445.99
Noun: JTF LABOR HOURS {O&M FUNDS) - OPTION PERIOD 1
New Total fem Amount: $290,689.19
ACRN: 9
Contract type: Z - LABOR HOUR
Start Date: ASREQ
Completion Date: 31 MAR 2004

Descriptive Data:

A. The Contractor shall furnish non-personal advisory & assistance
services Labor in support of the JoIint STARS JoInt Test Force (JTF) to
accomplish tasks as identifled in Task Order Attachment No. 1, Statement of
Work (SOW), in accordance with GSA Schedule GS-356F-56386H and BPA
F19628-02-A-0095, and other terms and conditions of this Task Order.

B. This Task Order will be billed at the hourly rates listed In the schedule at
Attachment No. 2, Labor Rates and Categories. Labor Ratas include wages,
fringe benefits, overhead, general and administrative expenses, and profit.
C. This CLIN will be funded by O&M funds.

D. The Period of Performance Is from 01 April 2003 to 31 March 2004,

E. The total funded amount on this CLIN Is Increased from $238,243.20 by
$52,445.99 to $290,689.19,

F19628-02-F-8179 PO0CO7

PAGE 4 OF 8




SCHEDULE OF CHANGES

Qty Unit Price
ITEM SUPPLIES OR SERVICES Purch Unit Totat ltam Amount
003101 CLIN Change
Noun: Funding Info Only
ACRN: cb +$52,423.00
PRIMIPR: G0309343 $52,423.00
Dascriptive Data:
1. Breakout for funding/payment purposes. Ses Sectlon O for payment instructions.
2. The total obligated amount for this SUbCLIN is Increasad from $64,740.00 by $52,423.00 to
$117,163,00,
003102 CLIN Change
Noun: Funding Info Only
ACRN: cc +$22.99
PRIMIPR: H000000G3270070 $22.99
Descriptive Data:
1. Breakout for funding/paymant purposes. See Sectlon G for payment instructions,
2. The total obligated amount for this SubCLIN I increased from $173,503,20 by $22.99 to
$173,526.19.
0033 CLIN Change
+$12,814.01
Noun: TRAVEL (O&M FUNDS) - OPTION PERIOD 1
New Total Item Amount: $33,310.81
ACRN: 9
Contract type: $-COS8T
Start Date: ASREQ
Completion Data: 31 MAR 2004
Descriptive Data:
A. The Contractor shall provide Travel in support of CLIN 0031 on a cost-
relmbursable basis only as required, to Include, but not timlted to, meetings,
briefings, lectures, symposiums, mandatory training, and deployment support at
both local and remote locations.
B. No profit or fee shall he payable In support of this CLIN. All allowable and
allocable "permanent” relocation costs (in accordance with FAR 31.205-35 and
FAR 31.205-44(1)), when authorized by the Government, are recoverable costs
under this CLIN. All Other Direct Costs associatad with these orders shall be
reimbursed In accordance with Section H Speclal Contract Requirement No. (7).
C. This CLIN wiil be funded by O&M funds,
D. The Perlod of Performance is from 01 April 2003 to 31 March 2004,
E. The total fundad amount of this CLIN is Increased from $20,486.80 by
$12,814.01 to $33,310.81.
003301 CLIN Change
Noun: Funding Info Only
ACRN: CD +$12,837.00
PRIMIPR: G0309343 $12,837.00

Descriptive Data:

1. Breakout for funding/payment purpcses. See Section G for payment Instructions.

2. The total funded amount for this SubCLIN is increased from $10,000.00 by $12,837.00 to
$22,837.00.

F19628-02-F-8179 POO0OO7T

PAGESOF 8




SCHEDULE OF CHANGES

Qty Unit Price
ITEM SUPPLIES OR SERVICES Purch Unit Total Itsm Amount
003302 CLIN Change
Noun: Funding Info Only
ACRN: cC -$22.99
PRIMIPR: HO000000G3270070 -$22.99
Descriptive Data:

1. Breakout for funding/payment purpases. See Sectlon G for paymeant Instructions.
2. The total fundad amount for this SubCLIN is decreased from $10,466.80 by $22,89 to
$10,473.81.

3. SECTION G - CONTRACT ADMINISTRATION/PAYMENT DATA.
a. Para 4 Is changed as follows:

FROM: Basic Period $5,781,619.52
Option Period 1 $6,632,959.48
Option Period 2 $7,051,204.44 - NOT YET EXERCISED
Option Perlod 3 $7,589,883.48 - NOT YET EXERCISED
Option Period 4 $5,971,405.89 - NOT YET EXERCISED
TO: Basic Period $5,781,619.52 ($5,388,782.33 labor; $432,232.74 travel; $25,012.52
00C)
0D0) Option Period 1 $7,175,243.32 ($6,746,671.84 (abor; $376,718.68 travel; $30,000.00
D
Optlon Perled 2 $8,353,041.24 ($7,924,469.76 labor; $428,571.48 other)
Option Period 3 $9,602,081.88 ($9,173,510.40 labar; $428,571.48 other)
. Option Period 4 $8,266,132.29 ($7,944,703.92 labor; $321,428.37 cther)

b. Para & is changed as follows:

FROM: Basic Period $5,565,487.63
Option Period 1 $3,752,204.00
Option Period 2 $0 - NOT YET EXERCISED
Option Period 3 $0 - NOT YET EXERCISED
Option Petiod 4 $0 - NOT YET EXERCISED
TO: Baslic Period $5,565,487.63
Option Period 1 $3,835,138.00
Option Period 2 $0 - NOT YET EXERCISED
Option Period 3 $0 - NOT YET EXERCISED
Optlon Period 4 $0 - NOT YET EXERCISED

¢. Saction 8, Change ACRNs AC, BB, CC, CD, and DG to read as follows:

F19628-02-F-8179 PO0OOT

PAGEGQF 8




SCHEDULE OF CHANGES

BB

cC

cD

DG

Chbligation
Amount
ACRN Change +$0.00
57 33600 293 3650 670003 000000 00000 27581F 503000 F78100
Total ACRN Amount;  $3,659,387.50
Funding breakdown:  On CLIN 002101: -$8,800.97
On CLIN 002301: +$8,800.97
Descriptive data:
ACRN Change +$0.00
57 33010 113 3650 10E08B 010100 00000 27581F 503000 F78100
Total ACRN Amount:  $361,080.13
Funding breakdown:  On CLIN 002601. +$34.27
On CLIN 002801: -$34.27
ACRN Change +$0.00
57 33400 303 78RB RG2720 010000 57800 27581F 672300 F0330L
Total ACRN Amount:  $250,000.00
Funding breakdown: On CLIN 003102: +$22.99
On CLIN 003302: -$22.99
ACRN Change +$65,260.00
57 33400 303 7874 743034 010000 59200 27581F 667100 FB4800
New ACRN Amount:  $204,200.00
Funding breakdown: ~ On CLIN 003101:  +$52,423.00
On CLIN 003301: +$12,837.00
PRIMIPR: G0309343 $65,260.00
Descriptive data:
1. Additlonal funding Information for PR G0309343;
FSR: 007651 PSR: 483070 DSR: 150836
ACRN Change +$17,674.00

97 030400 1101 U4 0B 8140 60605804D8Z 2511 008GTW

New ACRN Amount;  $34,778.00

Funding breakdown: ~ On CLIN 002107:  +$14,282.76
On CLIN 002307: +$3,391.24

PRIMIPR: WB1EWF32325425 $17,674.00

Descriptive data:

1, EXTENDED ACCOUNTING CLASSIFICATION:

97 NA 2003 0400.1101 U4 2003 08 8140 60605804DBZ 2511 009G7W NA 522079

00008735

WORK CAT CODE: 69900

WORK CAT ELEM CODE: C1000

=LIST XHIB AT

Change antry for attachment 2 as follows:

F19628-02-F-8179 POGOOT

PAGE7OF 8




SCHEDULE OF CHANGES

a. Incorporate revised ATTACHMENT 2, dated 3 September 2003, which reflects the new funded amount
of $3,835,138.00 for option period 1.

1l OF C :

A. This suppiemental agreement constitutes full, complete, and final settlement of any and all rights to
equitable adjustment under any provision of this contract arising out of or related to the changes
contained herein,

F19628-02-F-8179 PO0)0O7

PAGE 8 OF 8




—CONTRACT |D CODE PAGE OF PAGES
AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION/MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT 1 T CONTRAGT IR €9P o 11
2. AMENDMENT/MOVDIHCATION NO. 3. EFFECTIVE DATE 7. REQUISITION/PURCHASE REQ.NC. 5. PROJECT NO. (If applicable)
PO000S < SEE SCHEDULE
5 1SSUEDBY  ESCHSK CODE FAB708 T RDMINISTERED BY (i other than lfem 6] CODE | _ S2206A
ELECTRONIC SYSTEMS CENTER DCMA BOSTON
AIR FORCE MATERIEL COMMAND, USAF 495 SUMMER ST
75 VANDENBURG DRIVE, BLDG 1630 BOSTON MA 02210-2138

HANSCOM AFB, MA 01731-2119
JOHN W. KENDALL 781-377-3904
John.Kendall@hanscom.af.mil

8. NAME AND ADDRESS OF CONTRACTOR (No., street, counly, State and ZIP Coda) X) gA. AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION NO.

TITAN SYSTEMS CORPORATION
SYSTEMS MANAGEMENT SERVICES DIVISIG
700 TECHNOLOGY PARK DRIVE
BILLERICA MA 01821

BB. DATED (SEE ITEM 11}

10A. MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT/ORDER NO.

(703) 756-5713 X GS35F5396H F19628-02-F-8179
T0B. DATED (SEE ITEM 13}
CODE 3X511 | FACILITY CUDE . 21 APR 2002
11, THIS [TEM ONLY APPLIES TO AMENDMENTS OF SOLICITATIONS
The above numbered solicitation is amended as set forth in ltem 14. The hour and date specified for receipt of Offers D lis»extended, D is not ex.tended.

Offers must acknowledge receipt of this amendment prior to the hour and date specified in the solicitation or as amended, by one of the following methods:

(a) By completing ltems 8 and 15, and returning copies of the amsndment; (b) By acknowledging receipt of this amendment on each copy of the offer

submittad; or (c) By separate letter or telegram which includes a reference to the solicitation and amendment numbers.  FAILURE OF YOUR ACKNOWLEDGMENT TOBE
RECEIVED AT THE PLACE DESIGNATED FOR THE RECEIPT OF OFFERS PRIOR TO THE HOUR AND DATE SPECIFIED MAY RESULT IN REJECTION OF YOUR OFFER.
it by viriue of this amendment you desire to change an offer already submitted, such change may be made by telegram or letter, provided each telegram or letter makes reference
to the solicitation and this amendment, and is received prior to the opening hour and date specified.

12, ACCOUNTING AND APPROPRIATION DATA (if required)

SEE SCHEDULE
13. THIS [TEM APPLIES ONLY TO MODIFICATION OF CONTRACTS/ORDERS,
IT MODIFIES THE CONTRACT/ORDER NO. AS DESCRIBED IN ITEM 14.
X .
A THIS CHANGE ORDER IS ISSUED PURSUANT TO: ( ) THE CHANGES SET FORTHIN {TEM 14 ARE MADE IN THE CONTRACT ORDER NO. ITEM
10A.

5 THE ABOVE NUMBERED CONTRACT/ORDER IS MOBIFIED TO REFLECT THE ADMINISTRATIVE CHANGES {such a changes In paying office,
appropriation deta, efc.) SET FORTHIN ITEM 44, PURSUANT TO THE AUTHORITY OF FAR 43.103(b).
X |'c THS SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT IS ENTERED INTC PURSUANT TO AUTHORITY OF:
52,243-3 Changes —- Time-and-Materials or Labor Hour
D. OTHER (Specify type of modification and authority)

E. IMPORTANTZ Contractor @ is not, D is required to sign this document and return coples to the Issuing office.

14. DESCRIPTION OF AMENDMEN[/MODIFICATION (Organized by UGF section headings, including solicitationicontract subject matter where feasible.)

The purpose of this Supplemental Agreement, Modification P00008, is to obligate additional-funding for Option Period 1 in the amount of
$2,775,000.00 and to replace, in total, the B-Tables at Attachment 2 in Mod P00007. This modification is issued in sequence and follows
PO00D07. See attached schedule for changes.

Effective date will be mail stamp date.

Except as provided herein, all tarms and conditions of the document referenced in ltem 9A or 10A, as heretofore changad, remains unchanged and in full force and effect.

T5A. NAME AND TITLE OF SIGNER (Type or prini) 16A. NAME AND TITLE OF SIGNER (1¥pe or print)
' BLAKE W, ROBERTSCN
Contracting Officer .
158, CONTRACTOR/OFFEROR T 15C. DATE SIGNED 768, UNITED STATES OF AMERICA 16C. DATE SIGNED

O\ 3Decal

BY.
{Signature of parson authorized to sign) Signature of Contracting Officer)
N 7540-01-152-8070 30-105 STANDARD FORM 30 (REV.1 0-83)
.-REVIOUS EDITION UNUSABLE Prescribed by GSA
ConWrite Version 5.5.3 FAR (48 CFR) 53.243

Created 02 Dec 2003 5:21 PM




SCHEDULE OF CHANGES

{. PURPOSE:

The purpose of this Supplemental Agreement, Modification PO0008, is to obligate additional funding for
Option Period 1 in the amount of $2,775,000.00 and to replace, in total, the B-Tables at Attachment 2 in
Mod PO0007. This modification is issued in sequence and follows P00C07. See attached schedule for

changes.

NOTE: CLINs 0026 and 0028 show a different increase in total dollar amount than the amount funded on
the respective SUbCLIN, This is because a change in PO0007 was not reflected on that mod, $34.27 was
deducted from CLIN 0028 and added to CLIN 0026 for a net change in zero to the funded amount. This
is now reflected in the CLIN totals, and corrects an error in ConWrite.

. AMENDMENT OF CONTRACT:
Contract Number F19628-02-F-8179 is amended as follows:

A. CHANGES TO SECT!IONS A-J OF THE CONTRACT:

1. SECTION A - CONTRACT FORM:
a. DD 1155, Block 25, is changed as follows:

FROM: $9,400,625.63
BY: $2,775,000.00
TO: $12,175,625.63

2. SECTION B - SUPPLIES OR SERVICES:

Change CLINs 0021, 0023, 0024, 0025, 0026, 0028, 0031, and 0033, and SubCLINs 002601 and 002801
to read as follows. Add SubCLINs 002109, 002309, 002402, 002502, 003103, and 003303 to read as
follows:

Qty Unit Price
ITEM SUPPLIES OR SERVICES Purch Unit Total Item Amount
0021 CLIN Change
+%1,886,085.86
Noun: JTF LABOR HOURS (R&D FUNDS) - OPTION PERIOD 1
New Total ltem Amount:  $4,818,447.54
ACRN: 9
Contract type: Z - LABOR HOUR
Start Date: ASREQ
Completion Date; 31 MAR 2004

Descriptive Data:

A. The Contractor shall furnish non-personal advisory & assistance
services Labor in support of the Joint STARS Joint Test Force (JTF) to
accomplish tasks as identified in Task Order Attachment No. 1, Statement of
Work (SOW), in accordance with GSA Schedule GS-35F-5396H and BPA
F19628-02-A-0095, and other terms and conditions of this Task Order.

B. This Task Order will be billed at the hourly rates listed in the schedule at
Attachment No. 2, Labor Rates and Categories. Labor Rates inciude wages,
fringe benefits, overhead, general and administrative expenses, and profit.
C. This CLIN will be funded by R&D funds.

D. The Period of Performance is from 01 April 2003 to 31 March 2004.

E. The total funded value of this CLIN will increase from $2,932,361.68 by
$1,886,085.86 to $4,818,447.54.

F19628-02-F-8179 P00008

PAGE2 OF 11




SCHEDULE OF CHANGES

Qty Unit Price
ITEM SUPPLIES OR SERVICES Purch Unit Total Iterm Amount
Funding Info Only
002109 CLIN Establish
Noun: Funding Info Only
ACRN: AD +$1,886,085.86
PRIMIPR; GJSXB046800383 $1,886,085.86
Descriptive Data:
1. Breakout for funding/payment purposes. See Section G for payment instructions.
2. The total funded amount for this SubCLIN Is increased from $0.00 by $1,886,085.86
to $1,886,085.86.
0023 CLIN Change
+$393,914.14
Noun: TRAVEL (R&D FUNDS) - OPTION PERIOD 1
New Total ltem Amount: $720,690.46
ACRN: 9
Contract type: S - COST
Start Date: ASREQ
Completion Date: 31 MAR 2004

Descripfive Data:

A. The Contractor shall provide Travel in support of CLIN 0021 on a cost-
reimbursable basis only as required, to include, but not limited to, meetings,
briefings, lectures, symposiums, mandatory training, and deployment support at
both local and remote locations.

B. No profit or fee shall be payable in support of this CLIN. All allowable and
allocable "permanent” relocation costs (in accordance with FAR 31.205-35 and
FAR 31.205-44(1)), when authorized by the Government, are recoverable costs
under this CLIN. All Other Direct Costs associated with these orders shall be
reimbursed in accordance with Section H Special Contract Requirement No. (7).
C. This CLIN will be funded by R&D funds.

D. The Period of Performance is from 01 April 2003 to 31 March 2004,

E. The total obligated amount for this CLIN is increased from $326,776.32 by
$393,914.14 to $720,690.46.

Funding Info Only

002309

CLIN Establish

Noun: Funding Info Only
ACRN: AD +5393,914.14
PRIMIPR: GJSXB046800383  $393,914.14

Descriptive Data:
1. Breakout for funding/payment purposes. See Section G for payment instructions.
2. The total funded amount for this SubCLIN is increased from $0.00 by $393,914.14 to

$393,914.14.

F19628-02-F-8179 P00008

PAGE 3 OF 11




SCHEDULE OF CHANGES

Unit Price

Qty
ITEM SUPPLIES OR SERVICES Purch Unit Total Item Amount
0024 CLIN Change $20,000.00
Lot +$10,000.00
Noun: MATERIAL (R&D FUNDS) - OPTION PERIOD 1
Total Quantity: 1
New Total ltem Amount; $20,000.00
ACRN: 9
NSN: N - Not Applicable
Contract type: 5-COST
Inspection: DESTINATION
Acceptance; DESTINATION
FOB: DESTINATION

Descriptive Data:

A, The Contractor shall provide Material in support of CLIN 0021 on a cost-
reimbursable basis only, as required. Material contemplated under this CLIN
does not include administrative supplies normally consumed and included as
part of general and administrative expenses. See Section H, Special Contract
Requirement No. (8) for guidance on items authorized for purchase under this
CLIN. No profit or fee shall shall be paid in support of this CLIN.

B. This CLIN will be funded by R&D funds.

C. The Period of Performance is from 01 April 2003 to 31 March 2004.

D. The total obligated amount for this CLIN is increased from $10,000.00 by

$10,000.00 to $20,000.00.
. Funding Info Only
002402 CLIN Establish
Noun: Funding Info Only
ACRN: AD +%$10,000.00
PRIMIPR: GJSXB046800383 $10,000.00

Descriptive Data: :
1. Breakout for funding/payment purposes. See Section G for payment instructions.
2. The total funded amount for this SubCLIN is increased from $0.00 by $10,000.00 to
$10,000.00.

F19628-02-F-8179 P00008

PAGE 4 OF 11




SCHEDULE OF CHANGES

Qty Unit Price
ITEM SUPPLIES OR SERVICES Purch Unit Total ltem Amount
0025 CLIN Change : $30,000.00
Lot +$10,000.00
Noun: EQUIPMENT LEASE/RENTAL (R&D FUNDS) - OPTION
PERIOD 1
Total Quantity: 1
New Total ifem Amount:  $30,000.00
ACRN: 9
NSN: N - Not Applicable
Contract type: S-COsT
Inspection: DESTINATION
Acceplance: DESTINATION
FOB: DESTINATION

Descriptive Data:

A. The Contractor shall provide Equipment Lease/Rental in support of CLIN
0021, on a cost-reimbursable basis only, as required. See Section H, Special
Contract Requirement No. {9) for guidance on items authorized for purchase
under this CLIN. No profit or fee shall be paid in support of this CLIN.

B. This CLIN will he funded by R&D funds.

C. The Period of Performance is from 01 April 2003 to 31 March 2004.

D. The total obligated amount for this CLIN is increased from $20,000.00 by
$10,000.00 to $30,000.00.

Funding info Only

002502

CLIN Establish

Noun: Funding Info Only
ACRN: AD +$10,000.00
PRIMIPR: GJSXB046800383 $10,000.00

Descriptive Data:

1. Breakout for funding/payment purposes. See Section G for payment instructions.
2. The total funded amount for this SubCLIN is increased from $0.00 by $10,000.00 to
$10,000.00.

F19628-02-F-8179 PO000S

PAGE50F 11




SCHEDULE OF CHANGES

Qty Unit Price
ITEM SUPPLIES OR SERVICES Purch Unit Total ltem Amount
0026 CLIN Change
+$230,838.15
Noun: JTF LABOR HOURS (PROC FUNDS) - OPTION PERIOD 1
New Total ltem Amount: $446,117.65
ACRN: 9
Contract type: Z - LABOR HOUR
Start Date: ASREQ
Completion Date: 31 MAR 2004

Descriptive Data:

A. The Contractor shall furnish non-personal advisory & assistance
services Labor in support of the Joint STARS Joint Test Force (JTF) to
accomplish tasks as identified in Task Order Attachment No. 1, Statement of
Work (SOW), in accordance with GSA Schedule GS-35F-5396H and BPA
F19628-02-A-0095, and other terms and conditions of this Task Order.

B. This Task Order will be billed at the hourly rates listed in the schedule at
Attachment No. 2, Labor Rates and Categories. Labor Rates include wages,
fringe benefits, overhead, general and administrative expenses, and profit.
C. This CLIN will be funded by Procurement funds.

D. The Period of Performance is from 01 April 2003 to 31 March 2004.

E. The total obligated amount for this CLIN is increased from $215,313.77 by
$230,803.88 to $446,117.65.

. 002601 CLIN Change
Noun: Funding Info Only
ACRN: BB +$230,803.88
PRIMIPR: GJSXB046800476  $230,803.88

Descriptive Data:

1. Breakout for funding/payment purposes, See Section G for payment instructions,

2. The total obligated amount for this SubCLIN Is increased from $215,313.77 by $230,803.88 to
$446,117.65.

F19628-02-F-8179 P00008

PAGE 6 OF 11




SCHEDULE OF CHANGES

. Qty Unit Price
ITEM SUPPLIES OR SERVICES Purch Unit Total ltem Amount
0028 CLIN Change
+$69,161.85
Noun: TRAVEL (PROC FUNDS) - OPTION PERIOD 1
New Total ltem Amount; $75,882.35
ACRN: 9
Contract type: S-COST
Start Date: ASREQ
Completion Date: 31 MAR 2004
Descriptive Data:
A. The Contractor shall provide Travel in support of CLIN 0026 on a cost-
reimbursable basis only as required, to include, but not limited to, meetings,
briefings, lectures, symposiums, mandatory training, and deployment support at
both local and remote locations.
B. No profit or fee shall be payable in support of this CLIN. All allowable and
allocable "permanent” relocation costs (in accordance with FAR 31.205-35 and
FAR 31.205-44(1)), when authorized by the Government, are recoverable costs
under this CLIN. All Other Direct Costs associated with these orders shall be
reimbursed in accordance with Section H Special Contract Requirement No. (7).
C. This CLIN will be funded by Procurement funds.
D. The Period of Performance is from 01 April 2003 to 31 March 2004.
E. The total obligated amount for this CLIN is increased from $6,686.22 by
$69,196.12 to $75,882.34.
00281 CLIN Change
Noun: Funding Info Only
ACRN: BB +$69,196.12
PRIMIPR: GJSXB046800476 $69,196.12

Descriptive Data:

1. Breakout for funding/payment purposes. See Section G for payment instructions.

2. The total obligated amount of this SubCLIN is Increased from $6,686.22 by $69,196.12 tc
$75,882.34.

F19628-02-F-8179 P00008

PAGE70OF 11




SCHEDULE OF CHANGES

Qty Unit Price
ITEM SUPPLIES OR SERVICES Purch Unit Total ltem Amount
0031 CLIN Change
+$171,043.08
Noun: JTF LABOR HOURS (O&M FUNDS) - OPTION PERIOD 1
New Total Item Amount: $461,732.27
ACRN: 9
Contract type: Z - LABOR HOUR
Start Date: ASREQ
Completion Date: 31 MAR 2004

Descriptive Data:

A. The Contractor shall furnish non-personal advisory & assistance
services Labor in support of the Joint STARS Joint Test Force (JTF) to
accomplish tasks as identified in Task Order Attachment No. 1, Statement of
Work (SOW), in accordance with GSA Schedule GS-35F-5396H and BPA
F19628-02-A-0095, and other terms and conditions of this Task Order.

B. This Task Order will be billed at the hourly rates listed in the schedule at
Attachment No. 2, Labor Rates and Categories. Labor Rates include wages,
fringe benefits, overhead, general and administrative expenses, and profit.
C. This CLIN will be funded by O&M funds,

D. The Period of Performance is from 01 April 2003 to 31 March 2004.

E. The total funded amount on this CLIN is increased from $290,689.19 by
$171,043.08 to $461,732.27.

Funding info Only

. 003103 CLIN Establish
Noun: Funding Info Only
ACRN: RD +$171,043.08
PRIMIPR: H000000G04270053 $171,043.08

Descriptive Data:
1. Breakout for funding/payment purposes. See Section G for payment instructions.
2. The total obligated amount of this SUbCLIN is Increased from $0.00 by $171,043.08 to $171,043.08.

F19628-02-F-8179 P00008

PAGESOF 11




SCHBEDULE OF CHANGES

. Qty Unit Price

ITEM SUPPLIES OR SERVICES Purch Unit Total ltem Amount
0033 CLIN Change
+$3,956.92

Noun: TRAVEL (O&M FUNDS) - OPTION PERIOD 1

New Total ltem Amount: $37,267.73

ACRN: 9

Coniract type: S-COST

Start Date: ASREQ

Completion Date: 31 MAR 2004

Descriptive Data:

A. The Contractor shall provide Travel in support of CLIN 0031 on a cost-
reimbursable basis only as required, to include, but not limited to, meetings,
briefings, lectures, symposiums, mandatory training, and deployment support at
both local and remote locations.

B. No profit or fee shall be payable in support of this CLIN. All allowable and
allocable "permanent” relocation costs (in accordance with FAR 31.205-35 and
FAR 31.205-44(1)}), when authorized by the Government, are recoverable costs
under this CLIN. All Other Direct Costs associated with these orders shall be
reimbursed in accordance with Section H Special Contract Requirement No. (7).
C. This CLIN will be funded by O&M funds.

D. The Period of Performance is from 01 April 2003 to 31 March 2004,

E. The total funded amount of this CLIN is increased from $33,310.81 by $3,956.92
to $37,267.73.

. Funding Info Only

003303 CLIN Establish
Noun: Funding Info Only
ACRN: RD +$3,856.92
PRIMIPR: HO00000G04270053 $3,956.92
Descriptive Data:
1. Breakout for funding/payment purposes. See Section G for payment instructions.
2. The total obligated amount of this SubCLIN is increased from $0.00 by $3,956.92 to $3,95